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OAKLAND, CALIF., DECLARED FREE FROM PLAGUE
INFECTION

Under date of September 4, 1925, the following letter was sent to
medical officers in charge of United States quarantine stations and to
other persons concerned:
In view of the fact that no plague infection has been discovered

among the rodents in Oakland, Calif., since March 4, 1925, all special
restrictions against vessels from that port are removed, and you will
consider the city of Oakland as free from plague infection.

This action leaves all United States ports clear of plague infection,
New Orleans, La., having been declared free from infection July 18,
and San Pedro, Calif., August 6, 1925.

AMERICAN PUBLIC HEALTH ASSOCIATION ANNUAL MEETING
IN ST. LOUIS, MO., OCTOBER 19-22

Announcement has been made that the Fifty-fourth Annual
Meeting of the American Public Health Association will be held in
St. Louis, Mo., October 19-22, 1925, with headquarters at the Hotel
Statler. This association is the professional society of sanitarians
in North America, and its annual meetings always offer a program of
particular interest to public health workers. Several special features
add more than usual interest to this year's program.
The American Public Health Association, representing all public

health specialities, both official and unofficial, brings together at its
meetings and includes in its programs the various elements, personnel,
and subjects that go to make up our public health structure. With
a view to correlating these elemnents, it has this year arranged for
a greater number of joint sessions and general sessions than is
customary.
The nine sections of the association-public health administration,

laboratory, sanitary engineering, food and drugs, vital statistics,
industrial hygiene, child hygiene, health education and publicity,
and public health nursing-will have their own programs, consisting
of one or more sessions. In addition, in a number of instances, two
and sometimes four sections will combine to discuss in a joinit meeting
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some outstanding development of interest to the various grouips.
OIne subject to be (liscussed from four anigles is the epidemiology of
respiiatory diseases; another is oyster pollution. There will be also
five general sessions participated in by the entire association. In the
27 meetings, nore than 125 papers and reports are seheduled. These
figures do not include lunchoon and dinner sessions devoted to parti-
cular topics, nor a special session on mental hygiene sponisored by tlle
National Committee on Mental IHygiene.
The local committee on arrangements has provided an attractiv-e

program of entertainment, including trips to points of general an(l
scientific interest in and near St. Louis, free tickets to the theater, and(l
the usual reception following the opening meeting.

Additional information regardiing the meeting and the progrLam may
be secured by addressing the sec>retary, American Public Health
Association, 370 Seventh Avenue, New York City.

COMMERCIAL PASTEURIZATION (PUBLIC HEALTH BULLETIN
NO. 147)-ERRATA

Attention has been called to two errors in the table of require-
ments of pasteurization ordinances on page 130 of Public Health
Bulletin No. 147, " Commercial Pasteurization," issued recently by
the Public Health Service.

Since 1916 the regulations of the department of health of Chicagro
have required that all milk be pasteurized at a temperature of Ilot
less than 1450 F., maintained for a period of not less than 30 minutes,
instead of 1400 F. for 20 minutes. In Detroit the present regulation
makes the minimum temperature 142' F. instead of 1450.

THE NOTIFLABLE DISEASE
PREVALENCE DURING 1024 LN CITIES OF OVER 190,0

The following tables were compiled froim data fumnished by the
health officers of the cities. They include all cities of 100,Ot0 popu-
lation or over in the United States.
The following is a list of the diseases included:

Anthrax. Pneuimonia (all forms).
Cerebrospinal meningitis. Poiomyelitis.
Chicken pox. Rabies in animals.
Dengue. Rabies in man.
Diphtheria. Scarlet fever.
Influenza. Septic sore throat.
Lethargic encephaltis. Smallpox.
Malaria. Tuberculos (all formsand pulmonary)
Measles. Typhoid fever.
Mump. Typhus fever.
Pellagra. Whooping cough.

185-0
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The populations given, and which were used in computing the
rates, were estimated as of July 1, 1924, except where otherwise
stated.
The estimated expectancy, given in the tables for some of the

diseases, is the result of an attempt to ascertain from the experi-
ence of recent years how many cases of the disease under considera-
tion might be expected iln 1924. In most instances the estimated
expectancy is the median number of cases reported by the city for
the years 1917 to 1923, inclusive. When several epidemics have
occurred during these years, or when for other reasons the median
is not satisfactory, epidemic years are excluded, and the estimated
expectancy is the mean of- the number of cases reported for the non-
epidemic years. The aim has been to ascertain how many cases
of each disease may reasonably be expected in the absence of
epidemics.
The column headed "Number of years" shows the number of

years for 'which data were' available for each city.
In comparing the figures for 1924 with the estimated expectancy,

averages, or with reports for preceding years, it should be borne in
mind that for several years there has been a gradual improvement in
the reporting of communicable diseases. An increase in the number
of cases reported may be due to better reporting rather than to an
increase in the number of cases occuring.
In studying these tables' it should be kept in mind that a relatively

large number of repDorted cases of a communicable disease as indi-
cated by a high case rate (and more especially when accompanied by
a relatively small number of deaths, as indicated by a low fatality
rate) usually means that the health department of that city is active
and that the cases of the disease are being well reported by the prac-
ticing physicians. It does not usually mean that the disease is more
prevalent in that city t-han in other cities.- A high fatality rate may
mean that the disease was unusually virulent in a city; that the
physicians did not treat the disease in that city with the success usual
elsewhere; or that the practicing physicians did not report all of their
cases to the health department. On the other hand, an unusually
low fatality rate may be due to the fact that the disease in the city
was unusually mild; that the physicians treated it with unusual
success; that the practicing physicians reported their cases satis-
factorily; or that the registration of deaths was incomplete or the
assignment of the causes of death inaccurate.

Cities which did not report either cases or deaths of a certain
disease in 1924 are not included in the table for that'disease.
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The following table gives a comparison of the rates for some of the
principal communicable diseases in the large cities of the United
States for the years 1922, 1923, and 1924:

Cases Deaths

Number Cases per Nuimber Deaths per
of cities l,OOOpop- of cities 1,000 pop-ulation ocies ulation

Chicken pox:
1922 ------ 68 L 69 68 0. 001
1923 __--_--__----_------------ 77 2 02 77 .001
1924 ________--____--_--_------ 82 2.45 82 .001

Diphtheria:
1922 ____________________--__--_--.--_-- - _ 3 2.25 73 .16
I923 -------------------------------------------77 1.9777 .13
1924-- ---- 82 1.67 83 .11

Influenza:
1922__--____--___--__----__--_______----------____-___-- - - ---- - 70.16
1923 ------- 77 .21
1924_----------------------------------- - - - - - 80 .10

Lethargic encephalitis:
1924 _ -------_ es68 .02

Measles:
1922 __----_------ ___________--_--- -

_ 72 5.2672 .08
1923 _--- --- 77 7.11 77 .08
1924 ___ ----------------------------- 80 4.36 83.05

Mumps:
1922--------------------------- - ------------------ 66 .7266 .0005
1923 ----- 69 .75 69 .0095
192 -- - - 75 L66 76 .0006

Pneumonia:
I2 ------------------------------------------------- -------- - --------- 74 1.36
1923 _-- ___----_--__----------___---- - - - - --75 1.51
1924 __--.___________.___________________ - --_ -----___-,-183 1.35

Pollomyelltis:
1924 ------------------------------------- 66 .07 72 .01

Scarlet fever:
1922 ----- 73 1.80 73 .03
1923- ---- 77 2. 07 77 .04
1924 __--______________-____________---_-- --- 82 2.15 82.03

Smallpox:
1922. _ -_-------- 75 .17 75 .0119
1923 --- - - 78 .18 78 .0014
1924_ ___ ----------------------- - --- -------- 83 .5083 .0165

Tuberculosis (all forms):
1922.. -__ __ ------------ 72 1.01
1923 _-- ______________________----____--____---_---- - -----77.98
1924 _---- __-- ________--.--__--__--_-- ____---- ___-______- __--- ----- 82 .96

Tuberculosis (pulmonary):
1922 ------ 64 .87
i923 ------- 67 .85
1924 ---- ------ 70 .82

Typhoid fever:
1922 _-------------- 73 .19 73 .0329
1923 _--_---- ______------ - --- 77 .19 77 .0327
192 ----- 81 .22 83 .0841

Whooping cough:
1923 ---------------------------------------- - --- 76 L 6776.06
1924 ___-- __--__--_-- ________________----- 77 L 56 81.05

Diphtheria shows continued improvement for the three years.
The death rate from this disease has decreased steadily for more than
two decades at least.
In 83 large cities of the United States smallpox caused 15,574

cases of illness and 513 deaths during the year 1924. These could
have been prevented by vaccination and revaccination. The case
rate for smallpox in 1924 (50 cases per 100,000 population) was
almost three times the rate for 1923 (18 per 100,000), and the death
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rate (1.65 per 100,000) was the highest recorded for the large cities
in the present series of reports, which was started in 1912.
In the large cities typhoid fever shows a slight increase for the year

1924 over the preceding two years. However, the death rate for
1924 (3.4 per 100,000) is lower than the rate for anv year prior to
1922 for which records for these cities are available.

Reported Prevalence for the Year 1924

ANTHRAX

Cases Deaths Cases leaths
City ~~re- regis- Ciyre- regis-City ported, tered, City ported, tered,

1924 1924 1924 1924

California: New York:
Los Angeles - 1 - New York-1 0

Delaware: Ohio:
Wilmington -1 0 Akron -2 1

Louisiana: Pennsylvania:
New Orleans 3 1 Phladelphia ----- 7 1

Massachusetts: Tennessee:
Boston -2 0 Memphis -1 0
Lowell- 1 1 Texas:
Lynn- ___ 2 1 Fort Worth- - 1

New Jersey: Houston -2 2
Camden-2 0

CEREBROSPINAL MENINGITIS

Estimated ex- 1924
pectancy

Estimated
City population, Cases Deaths Fal-July 1,1924 Num- Cases Cases per Deaths per atail-ber of re- re- 1,000 regis- 1,000 ties

years ported ported inhab- tered inhab- pc 100

I~~~~~iat i.at
Alabama:

Birmingham -200,785 7 11 3 0.01 1 0 00 33.3
California:

Los Angeles- 1666,853 7 22 49 .07 11 .02 22.4Oakland -246,893 5 6 3 01 ----------------San Francisco -548,284 7 34 18 .03 15 .03 83.3
Colorado:

Denver. -' 72,031 5 1 1 .00 0
Connecticut:

Bridgeport - 143,555 7 15 --- .01
Hartford -156,167 7 7 --- 3 .02
New Haven -175,947 7 13 --- 3 . 02
Waterbury - 100,000 7 8 --- 2 .02

Delaware:
Wilmington -119,888 6 2 9 .08 4 .03 44.4

District of Columbia:
Washington - 486,936 6 8 2 .00 0

Georgia:
Atlanta -227,710 4 9 - - 8 .04

Illinois:
Chicago -2 942,605 4 69 33 .01 19 .01 57.6

Iowa:
Des Moines -145,053 4 3 --- 12 .08

Kansas:
Kansas City -121,762 7 10 8 .07 2 .02 25.0

Kentucky:
Louisville -258,465 7 10 --- 2 .01

Louisiana:
New Orleans-- 49 534 7 12 5 .01 3 .01 60.0Maryland:
Baltimore -784,938 4 25 12 .02 11 .01 91.7

I Population uncertain. Not officially estimated for 1924.
' Population Jan. 1, 1920.
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Reported Prealence for the Year 1924-Continued
CEREBROSPINAL MENINGMTIS-Continued

Estimated ex- __ _
pectancy

Estimated
City opulation, DCass Deaths

IJuly 1,1924 Num- Cases Cases per Deaths per Fatall.
ber of re- re- 1,000 regis- 1,000 ties
years pored ported lnhab- tered inhab- per 100

Massachusetts:
Boston -- 776,783 4 39 35 .05 19 .02 54.3Cambridge -- 111,944 7 5 8 .07 5 .04 62.5
Fal River -- 121,034 7 9 --- 6 .05
Lowell _--- 115,755 7 8 -- 4 .03
Lynn -- 103,693 6 6j 8 .08 3 .03 37.5
New Bedford- ---------- 132,602 5 4 _____ __ 4 .03 _

Springfield -- 148,402 5 5 2 .01 1 .01 50.0
Worcester ------------ - 198 405 7 6 3 .02 1 .01 33.3

Michigan:
Detroit - ------------ --- 2,68 5 55- -26 .03

Minnesota:
Duluth -- 18,395 5 4 - 3 .03
Minneapolis -- 417,20 5 8 -5 .01.
St. Pas -248-948 6 5 1 .00 0 .

Missouiri:
Kansas City -- 359,650 5 11 - - .01
St. Louis -- 812,8 7 37 29 .04 16 .02 55.2

Nebraska:
Omaha -__--_ ---- 208,025 3 4 1 .00 0 .

New Jersey:
Elizabeth -- 1103,947 3 5 ____ 9 .09
Jersey City - - 312,157 7 13 8 .03 5 .02 62.5
Newark - -445,606 7 31 20 .04 11 .02 55.0
Paterson -- 140,637 7 9 8 .06 0

New York:
Albany --118,527 5 2 3 .03 2 .02 66.7
Bufaio -- 545,273 7 18 7 .01 4 .01 57.1
New York --- 6,015,504 7 279 156 .03 104 .02 66.7
&henectady ------ 100,467 7 4 --- I .01
Syracuse - -188,060 7 3 2 .01 1 .01 50.0

Ohio:
Akron -- 2208,435 5 9 3 .01 2 .01 66.7
Cincinnati -- 407,835 6 10 -- 3 .01
Cleveland _ 912,52 6 21 19 .02 8 .1
Dayton - -169,236 7 7 -- 3 .02
Toledo ---- 280,359 5 4 2 .01 1 .00 50.0
Youngstown -155,153 5 4 1 .01 0 .-O -.

OklabonaI
Tul -- 113,128 2 4 ------ 12 .11 --

Oregon:
Portland --- 278,002 6 5------1 .00.

Pennsylvania:
Philadephia-- 1,951,076 4 37 25 .01 19 .01 76.0
Pittsburgh -- 626,015 6 14 9 .01 7 .01 77.8

Rhode Island:
Providence __-_---_ 243,745 7 13 5 .02 a .01 60.0

Tennessee:
Memphis_-_-,-- 172,276 7 11 4 .02 3 .02 75.0

Texas:
Dallas -- 187,88| 7 8--3|f- a .02 .
El Paso - - 100,624 --1-------- I .01 0 .
Houston - 1154,970 5 4 1 .01 0 .
San Antonio -- 191,398 5 7---- -------- 10 .05 --------

Utah:
Salt Lake City --- 128,564 5 5 4 .03 3 .02 75.0

Virginia:
Riehmond --- 183,723 7 2--------- 2 .01 .

Washigon:
Seattle _ _--- 2315,685 4 8 8 .03 4 .01 50.0
Tacoma -- 103,002 6 4---------- 2 .02.

Wisconsin:
Mlwaukee __--- 494,199 -------- -------- 12 .02 8 .02 66.7

Tota:
37cites -22,315,949 -------- 792 515 .02 288 .01 55.9
31 cities -22,910,772 ---- 528 .02 296 .01 56.1
64 cities-28,307,184 - 425 .02-

Population uncertain. Not officially estimated for 1924
'Population Jan. 1, 1920.
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Reported Prevalence for the Year 1924-Continued

CHICKEN POX

Estimated
popula- Average,Cae

tion, July 192-23 per

1,1924 reported inhabit-
ants

Alabama:
Birmingham 200,785 217 390

California:
Los Angeles-- 1 686,853 1,250 3,245

Oakland 246,893 320 407

San Francisco 548,284 1,177 1, 353

Colorado:
Denver 272,031 -1,157 4.25

Connecticut:
Bridgeport

_ X

143,555 152 106

Hartford ----------- 156,167 180

New Haven 175,947 431

Waterbury 100,000 46

Delaware:
Wilmington

:_

119,888 178 131

District of Columbia:
Washington 486,936 1,223

Florida:
Jacksonville 102,471 243 2.37

Georgia:
Atlanta 227,710 98

Illinois:
Chicago 2,942,605 4,280 5,451

Indiana:
Indianapolis 351,073 987 1,624

Iowa:
Des Moines 145,053 19

Kansas:
Kansas City 121,762 244 427

Kentucky:
Louisville 258,465 181

Louisiana:
New Orleans 409,534-- 124

Maryland:
Baltimore 784,938 2,486 3,753

Massachusetts:
Boston 776,783 1,606 1,

886

Cambridge 111,944 463 630 5.63

Fall River 121,034 99

Lowell 115, 755 62 113 .98

Lynn ------ 103,693 95 55 .53

New Bedford 132, C02 88
1

134

Somervlle 100,440 921
Springfield 148,402 2781

Worcester 195,405 254Aichigan:l X 995,668 1,998 3,115 3.13
Fllnt 117,968 348 445 3. 77

Grand Rapids 148,322 272 2.27

Minnesota:
Duluth 108,395 221

Minneapolis 417,280 2,123 3,358 &

St. Paul ---- 243,946 813 1,487 10

Missouri:
Kansas City 359,650 361

St. Louis 69--812,698 1,156 1,094 1.35

Nebraska:
Omaha 208,025 221 273 1.31

New Jersy:
Camden 126,399 132 209 1.65

Elzabeth 1103,947 253 2.98

Jersey City 312,157 206 194 .62

Newark 445, 606 1,336 1,613 3. 62

Paterson 140, 7 384 377 68

Trenton 129, 05 113 1.02

Population uncertain. Not officially estimated for

2Population Jan. 1, 1920.

1924

Dets Cases
Deaths Deats reported
regis- per ,0 for each
tered inhabit- deathants registered
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0

0
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0
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.00
- ---- -- --
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.00
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676.5

267.0

1,8 7.0

1,8613.0

, _----

1,817.0
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628.7
_--

3,358.0--

---------

1,613.0--
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Reported Prevalence for the Year 1924--Continued
CHICKEN POX-Continued

1924

Estimated -___
City popula- Average, CssDah aetion, July 1922-23 Cses Cases Deaths Dah ae

Ca per 100 regis: Ver 1,000 reorteac
1, 1924 reported inhabit-niathnt ter-ed ainhait- deaithants ants ~~~registered

New York:
Albany
Buffalo
New Yorkl
Rochester
Schenectady
Syracuse
Utica
Yonkers

Ohio:
Akron
Canton
Cincinnati
Cleveland
Columbus
Dayton
Toledo -
Youngstown

Oklahoma:
Oklahoma --

Oregon:
Portland

Pennsylvania:
Erie
Philadelphia -------

Pittsburgh
Reading
Scranton

Rhode Island:
Providence

Tennessee:
Memphis
Nashville

Texas:
Dallas _-

El Paso.--
Fort Worth _
Houston
San Antonio _---_-_

Utah:
Salt Lake City _

Virginia:
Norfolk
Richmond

Washington:
Seatt ------

Spokane ----

Tacoma
Wisconsin:

Mlwaukee-
Total:

73 cities
82 cities

118,527
545, 273

6j0015,504
325,211
100,467
188,060
105, 315
109,618

2 208,435
102, 754
407, 835
912,502
268, 209
169, 236
280,359
155,153
104,080

278,002
112, 571

1,951,076
626,015
111,812
141,451

243, 745

172, 276
123,424

187,862
100,624
148.107

1154,970
191,398

128,564

164, 105
183, 723

2 315, 685
1104,573
103,093
494, 199

404
905

7,204
358
195
356
307
166

348
424
420

145

140
977
295

176

543

416
3,766
1,966
'386

53

81

414
.0

545

26
831

72

175

864
403
239

1, 516

29 314, 278 53,231
31,091,224

456
1,112
8, 260
376
181
722
200
272

462
439
673

3, 275
358
165

1,644
433

36

523

562
4,980
3,043
352
186

123

673
111

360
330
72
62
12

1,233

276
1,068
851
230

2,973

73,425
76,221

85

2.04

1.37
1.16
1.80
3.84
1.90
2.48

2.22
4.27
L65
3.59
L 33
.97
&86

2.79

.35

1.88

4.99
2.55
4.86

&15
1.31

.50

&391
.90

1.92
3.28
.49
.40
.06

9.59

2.48
1.50

3.38
8.14
2.23

6.02

2.50
2.45

I8

1
I |.

-

-

I

I

I1

I

c

0

0

0

2

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

41
41

590. 0

.-

.---- -

01--

.II

.--

.00
.--

--

.--

.01 1 61.5

.00

.00
1,790.9
1,859.0

DENGUE

Deaths Cs e

city reported, s City rered,194 tered, 12 ed
1924 12

_~ ~I_.___
-Florida: New York:

Jacksonville -9 0 New York..- _-
Georgia: Texas:

Atlanta -3 0 Houston -1- 0

1 Population uncertain. Not officially estimated for 1924.'Population Jan. 1, 1920.
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Reprted Prevalene -for the Yer 1924-Continued

DIPHTHERIA

Estimated
City population,

July 1, 194

Alabama:
Birmingham 200,785

California:
Los Angeles 106 853

Oakland 246,898
San Francisco 548,284

Colorado:
Denver 1272,031

Connecticut:
Bridgeport- 2143,555
Hartford 156,167
New Haven .-- 175,947
Waterbury --- 100, 000

Delaware:
Wilmington 119,888

District of Columbia:
Washington 486,936

Florida:
Jacksonville 102,471

Georgia:
Atlanta _-- 227,710

Illinois:
Chi 2,942,

Indiana:
Indianapolis 351,073

Iowa:
Des Moines 145,053

Kansas:
Kans C-ity -------- -- 121,762

Kentucky:
Lousville 258,465

Louisiana:
New Orleans 409, 53

Maryland:
Baltimore 784, 938

Massachusetts:
Boston -776,783
Cambridge 111,9
Fall River 121.034
LowelL 115,755

Lynn -103,693
New Bedford -132,002
Somerville 100,440
Springfield _---- 148,2

Worcester _----- - 195,:
Michigan:

Detroit ------------------- 995,668
Flint _------------ 1117,968
Grand Rapids.. 148,322

Minnesota:
Duluth --___ ___ l108.395
Mines ---iL 417,280
St. Pau 243,946

Missouri:
Kansas City ------------ 359,650

St. Louis 812,698
Nebraska:

Omaha 208,025
New Jersey:

Camden 126,399
Elizabeth 1103,947
Jersey City- - 312, 157
Newark 445,606
Paterson 140,637
Trenton 129,705

_Estimated e 1924
pectancy

Num- Casos Cs Cases Deaths Fatali-

Num- Case Case per Deaths per te

ber of re- re- 1 OCO regis- 1,000
years ported ported inhab- tered inhab- per 100

7

7
7
7

7

7
7
7
7

7

7

5

6

5

4

a

7

7

7

7

7
7
7
7
6

7

7

7

7

7

6

7

7

7

6

6

7

6

7

6

7

7

216

1, 945
213
952

430
406

192

735

53

200
6,607

559
194

188

538

1,318

2, 992

249
223
234
202
144
218
179
282

3,596

' 438
307

193
1,046
880

476
2,951

364

246
359
769
974
292
287

126

2,742
.944

1,272

774

312
310

68
275

168
308

128

2041

3672

301

150

122

.197

591

1,111

2,521
236
1901
113
129

I 129
197
171
374

t138
1 1581

189

67
332

895

.272
1,800

304

307
2781
5231
574
184
247

0.63

411
&382
2.32

2.85

2.17
99
.39
2.75

1.40

.82

1.25

.90

1.25

.86

1.03

1.00

.76

1.20

1.42

3.25
2.11

1.57
.98
1.24
.97
1.96
1.15
1.91

2.15
1.34
1.27

.62
3.19
3.67

.76
2.21

| 46

2.43
2.67
1.68
29

1.31
90

7

151
57
121

S7

25
10
3
26

14

30

20

18

216

15

19

11

5

23

61

168

8
18

10
9
13
14
23
45

163
18
8

1

70
35

15
79

34

23
23
39
39
12
11

0.03

.23

.23

.22

.21

.17
-06
.02
.26

.12

.06

.20

.08

.07

.04

.13

.09

.02

.05

.08

.22

-is

.09

.09

.101

.14

.15

.23

.X16

.1I
-05

.01

.17

.14

.0o

.10

.16

.18

.22

.12

.09

.09

.08

5.6

5.5
6.0

9.5

7.4

8.0
3.2
4.4
9.5

8.3

7.5

156

8.8

5.9

5.0

12.7

9.0

2.5

3.9

5

6.7
3.4
9.5
8.8
7.0

10.1
7.1
13.5
12.0

7.6
11.4
4.2

1.5
5.3
3.9

5.5
4.4

112

7.5
8.3
7.5
6.8

165
4.5

I Population uncertain. Not officially estimated for 1924.
3 Population Jan. 1, 1920.
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Reported Prevalenee for the Year 1924-Continued

DIPHTHERIA-Continued

Estimated ex-
pectancy |12

Estimated
City population, Cases Deaths

July 1, 1924 Num- Cases Cases per Deaths per ataie]years port portd itants red intant cases-~~~~~~~~iat itant

Ii
New York:

Albany -118,527 7 168 362 3.05 16 .13 4.4
Buffalo -545,273 7 1,009 519 .95 47 . 09 9.1
NewYork -6,015,504 7 12,624 9,687 1.61 714 .12 7.4
Rochester -325,211 7 499 77 .24 15 .05 19.5
Schenectady -100,467 7 125 233 2.32 10 .10 4.3
Syracuse -188, 0OC 7 454 369 1.96 17 .09 4.6

Utica -105,315 7 177 348 3 30 14 .13 4.0
Yonkers------------ 109,618 7 262 206 1.88 14 .13 6.8

Ohio:
Akron------------- 2202,435 7 335 2451 1.18 9 .04 3. 7
Canton -102,754 7 170 213 2.07 14 .14 6.6
Cincinnati -407,835 7 690 397 .97 16 .04 4.0
Cleveland -912,502 7 1,788 1,100 1.21 79 .09 7.2
Columbus---------- 28W 209 7 348 208 .78 11 .04 5.3
Dayton -169,236 7 211 182 1.08 17 .10 9.3
Toledo -280,359 6 562 386 1.38 28 .10 7.3
Youngstown -155,153 7 220 202 1.30 16 .10 7.9

Oklahoma:
Oklahoma------------------- 101,080 6 116 56 .54 8 .08 14.3
Tulsa - ------------- 113,128 3 79 -7 .06

Oregon:
Portland -278,002 6 309 770 2.77 26 .09 3.4

Pennsylvania:
Erie - 112,571 7 217 113 1.00 4 .04 3.5
Philadelphia -1,951,076 7 3,310 3,874 1.99 275 .14 7.1
Pittsburgh- 626,015 7 1,327 1,218 1.95 96 .15 7.9
Reading -111,812 7 200 163 1.46 15 .13 9.2
Scranton -141,451 7 224 .90 8 .06 2

Rhode Island:
Providence -243,745 7 735 429 1.76 35 .14 2

Tennessee:
Memphis -172,276 7 474 248 1.44 14 .08 5.6
Nashville -123,424 7 84 39 .32 2 .02 5.1

Texas:
Dallas -187,862 7 331 338 1.80 14 .07 4.1
El Paso -- -------- 100,624 4 42 129 1.28 10 .10 7.8
Fort Worth -148,107 7 139 86 58 3 .02 5
Houston -1154,970 7 178 167 1.08 9 .06 4
SanAntonio -191,398 6 143 120 .63 6 .03 0

Utah:
SaltLakeCity -128,564 7 166 165 28 15 .12 9.1

Virginia:
Norfolk- - 164,105 6 131 74 .45 3 .02 4.1
Richmond -183,723 7 398 470 2 56 22 .12 4.7

Washington:
Seattle - 315,685 7 309 459 1.45 24 .08 5.2
Spokane- ------- 1104,573 7 114 251 2.40 13 .12 5.2
Tacoma -103,093 7 125 169 64 17 .16 10.1

Wisconsin:
Milwaukee- 494,199 7 1,017 649 31 40 .08 6.2

Total:
82 cities - 31,091,224 .-- 63,913 52,042 1.67 3,463 .11 6.7
83 cities -31,204,352 -3,470 .11-

IPopulation uncertain. Not oficially estimated for 192
2 Population Jan. 1, 1920.
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Deported Prevalence for the Year 1924-Continued
INFLUENZA

Estimated Cases per

City population reported, inhabit-

Juy194 1,924 ants

Alabama:
Birmingham -_---- ____--_ 200,785 201 L00

Califoria:
Los AnWeles _- 1666,553 268 .40
Oakland 246,898 38 .15
San Francisco -_- 548,284 152 .28

Colorado:
Denver __------- 1272,031 _ ._

Connecticut:
Bridgeport 2 143,555 27 .19
Hartford 156,187 _ _-_-_
New Haven -_---- _-- __- 175, 947
Watebury 1100,000 14 .14

Delaware:
Wilmington 119, __ _ -_-__

District of Columbia:
Washington _-- _-- ___ 486,936 66 .14

Florida:
Jacksonville 102,471

Georgia:
Atlanta -------------------------- 227,710 114 .50

Illinois:
Chicago -2, 942, 605 605 .21

Indiana:
Ildia a lis ------------------- 351, 073 ...........

Iowa:
Des Moines _-- 145,053 _-___ -

Kansas:
Kansas City - _--- 121,762 ___ _ - _

Kentucky:
Louisville 258,465 79 .31

Louisiana:
New Orleans------ -9,-34 176 . 43

MIaryland:
Baltimore 784,938 892 L14

Massachuetts:
Boston_ ----------- 776,783 127 .16

Cambridge -111 944 19 .17
Fall River 121,034 25 .21
Lowel- 115,755 7 .06
Lynn 103,693 2 .02
New Bedford ------13-2,602 _______-2_602
SGmerville- 100,440 6 .06
Springfield -148,402 21 .14
Worcester- 19,405 20 .10

Michigan:
Detroit -_ ,668 80 .08
Flint 1117,98 6 .05
Grand 1'apids 148,322 _

Minnesota:
Duluth --- 108,395
Minneapolis 417,280 -_ __ -__
St. Pawf - - 243,90 _

Missouri:
Kansas City 359,650
St. Louis 812,698 22 .03

New Jerey:
Camden -26 399 ___-_
Elizabeth 1103,947
Jersey City -312,157

Newark -445,606 338 .76
Paterson 140,637
Trenton 129, 705 31 .24

New York:
Albany _ ---- 118,527 58 .49

Buffao -545,273 44 .08
New York __-- 6,015,504 1753 .29
Rochester 325, 211
Schenectady- _ 100,467 -_-_-
Syractme 188,060 _
Utica- ------------------ 105,315 12 1 .11
Yonkers-----------109,618 _

I Population uncertain. Not officially estimated for 1924
2 Population Jan. 1, 1920.

Deaths Deaths Cases
regis- per 1000 reported
tered, inhabit- for each
1924 ants death

registered
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September 4, 1925 1860

Reported Prevalence for the Year 1924-Continued
INFLUENZA-Continued

Case Deaths Deaths ICases
City ~~~~Estimated Cases per 1,000 regis- per 1,000 reportedCity Lp~opullation reported, inhabit- tered, fneai- for eachiuuiy1, 194 12'ns 12 ants death1924 1924 ants ~~~~~ registered

I-

Ohio:
Akron - 22208,435 f-- .03
Canton -102 754 --- 3 .03
Cincinnati -407,835 --- 67 .16 -
Cleveland -912,50 169 .19 81 .09 aI
Columbus- 268,209 --- 33 .12
Dayton -169,236 --- 20 .12

Toledo -280,359 --- 24 .09
Youngstown -155,153 --- 23 .15

Oklahoma:
Oklahoma -104,080 --- 9 .09
Tulsa - ----------------- 113,128 ---11 .10

Pennsylvania:
Erie- 1112,571 --- 22 .20
Philadelphia -1, 951,076 --- 209 .11Pittsburgh------------------------- 626,015 ---154 .25
Reading -111812 --- 47 .42
Scranton -141,451 --- 7 .05Rhode Island:
Providence -243,745 --- 15 .06

Tennessee:
Memphis -172,276 --- 55 .32

Nashville -123,424 --- 81 .66
Texas:

Dallas -187,862 --- 43 .23-
El Paso -100, 624 --- 43 . 43Fort Worth -148,107 --- 9 .06

Houston - 1154,970 --- 17 .11
San Antonio -191,398 --- 6 .03

Utah:
Salt Lake City -128,564 --- 17 .13

Virginia:
Richmond -183,723 --- 33 .18

Washington:
Seattle - 315,685 --- 35 .11
Spokane - 1104,573 --- 16 .15

Tacoma -------- 103,093 --- 10 .10
Wisconsin:

Milwaukee -494,199 19 .04 9 .02 2.1

Total:
31 cities -19,382,979 5,391 .28 1,570 .08 3.4

80cities -30,554,22o 2,992 .10

LETHARGIC ENCEPHALITIS

Alabama:
Birmingham ------- 200,785 4 .02 3 .01 1.3California:
Los Angeles- 1666,853 28 .04 2 .00 14.0
Oakland -- 246,893 11 .04 8 .03 1.4
San Francisco -- 548, 284 32 .06 25 .05 1.3Colorado:
Denver - 272,031 --- 7 .03Connecticut:
Bridgeport - 143,555 --- 13 .09
Hartford -156,167 11 ,07 3 .02 3.7
NewHaven -175,947 --- 1 .01
Waterbury - 100,000 1 .01 0

District of Columbia:
Washington ---- 486,936 10 .02 9 .02 1.1Florida:
Jacksonville -_ 102,471 1 .01 0 .

Illinois:
Chicago -2,942,605 48 .02 10 .00 4i8Kansas:

KansasCity -121,762 5 .04 4 .03 1.2Kentucky:
Louisvia e -258,465 --- .00

Louisiana:
New Orleans -409,534 11 .03 3 .01 3.7

1 Population uncertain. Not officially estimated for 1924.' Population Jan. 1, 1920.
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Reported Prevalence for the Year 1924-Continued
LETHARGIC ENCEPHALITIS-Continued

Estimatd Cases Cases Deaths Deaths raepotersiaed portes, per 1,000 regis- Iper 1,000 feorteacCity population rewe,inhabit- tered, Inmhabit- doeath
July1,1924 ~ ants 1924 janits registered

Maryland:
Baltimore

Massachusetts:
Boston-
Cambridge
Fall River
Lowell-

Lynn-
New Bedford
Somerville.
Springfield
Worcester _

Michigan:
Detroit
Flint.
Grand Rapids

Minnesota:
Duluth-
Minneapolis-
St.Paul _-

Missouri:
Kansas City
St. Louis

Nebrasska:
Omaha-

New Jersey:
Camden _-
Elizabeth
Jersey City-
Newark-
Paterson _-
Trenton.

New York:
Albany-
Buffalo

New York-
Rochester
Schenectady

Syracuse _

Yonkers-
Ohio:

Cincnnati
Cleveland
Columbus _
Dayton _
Toledo

Youngstown
Oregon:

Portlsnd
Pennsylvania:

Erie -----------------
Philadelphia
Pittsburgh --------------------

Rhode Island:
Providence -_-------

Tennessee:
Memphis _-_----

Texs:
Houston
San Antonio-

Utah:
Salt Lake City _

Virgilia:
Norfolk-

Richmond
Washington:

Seattle-
Spoka

Tacoma-
Wisconsin:

Milwaukee .- - - --

Total:
40 cities-
68 cities-

784,938

776, 783
111,944
121,034
115, 755
103, 693

132,602
100, 440
148,402
195,405

2 995,668
1117,968
148,322

108, 395
417,280
243,944

39

42
5

3

6
2
4

31
2
1

_- --

.05

.05

.04

.03

.06

.01

.02

.03

.02

.01

_

_ __---
_

359,650 19 .05
812,698 1 I-----------
208,025 I-

126, 399
1 103,947
312, 157
445,606
140,637
129,705

118,527
545,273

6,015,504
325,211
100,467
188,060
109,618

407,835
912,502
268,209
169,236
280,359
155, 153

278,002

1112,571
1,9.51,076

626,015

243, 745

3
35

1

6
3

465

3

4

5
14

1

20

3
57

4

.01

.01

.05

.01

.08

.05

.02

.04

.01

.02

.01

.07

.03

.03

.02

172, 276
I 1 , 970
191,38-

128,564 1--------

164,105

183,723 _________ ----------
'315,685
I1I, 573 10

3,093 _-___-_-_

494,199 14

.10

.03

22,450,076 969 .04
28,913,636-

29

16
0

1
1
1
2

1
1

1

15

0

0

3
9
16

18
4

4

3
6
0

8
6
0

4
2

247

2
0

1

0

11
25
4
14
0

4

2
30
11

3

2

1

5

3
1

6

8
6

12I

.04

.02

.01

.01

.01

.02

.01

.01

.01

.02

.03

.02

.07

.05

.00

.02

.02

.06

.02

.04

.03

.00

.04

.02

.02

.01

.01

.09

.02

.05

.01

.02

.02

.02

.01

.0

.01

.01

.04

.02

.01

.02

.08

.06

.02

483 :.02648 . 02

L3

2.06.02.0
1.0

1.51

1.1

4.0

1.3

1.5

1.9
1.3L.5

2_
--

L_
2

___-

L.2

2.0

'Population uncertain. Not officially estimated for 1924. Population Jan. 1, 1920.~~~~~~~~~~~~
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September 4, 1925 1862

Reported Prevalence for the Year 1924-Continued
MALAIUA

Etmtd Casm Case Deaths Deaths rePorted-
~, ~ pe

1,000 regis- per fo0City population, reported, i abit-b do eaht
ants1924 ants registered

Alabama:
Birmingham -200,785 123 0.61 1 0.00 123.0

California:
Los Angeles- 1666,853 2 .00 0 .
Oakland -246,893 1 .00 0 .
San Francisco - 548,284 2 .00 0

Connecticut:
Bridgeport - 2143,555 1 .01 0
Hartford -156,167 1 .01 0
New Haven -175,947 1 .01 0 .

District of Columbia:
Washington -486,936- - 1 .00

Florida:
Jacksonville ------- 102,471 44 .43 5 .05 8.8

Georgia:
Atlanta -------------- 227,710 13 .06 1 .00 13.0

Illinois:
Chicago -2,942, 05 12 .00 10 .00 1.2

Kansas:
KansasCity 121,762 4 .03 0

Kentucky:
Louisville -258,465 4 .02 1 .00 4.0

Louisiana:
New Orleans -409,534 66 .16 7 .02 9.4

Maryland:
Baltimore -784,938 23 .03 1 .00 23.0

Massachusetts:
Boston -776,783 11 .01 0 .

Cambridge -111,944 2 .02 0 .
Lowell -115,755 5 .04 0 .

New Bedford -132,602 1 .01 0 .
Somerville -100,440 1 .01 0 - - -

Michigan:
Detroit- 2995,6686--------- ------- 2 .00 __________

Missouri:
KansasCity -359,650 3 .01 2 .01 1.5
St. Louis- -_________________________ 812,698-2 .00 .

New Jersey:
Newark -445,606 9 .02 1 .00 9.0

Paterson -140,637 2 .01 1 .01 2.0
Trenton -129,705 2 .02 0

New York:
New York -6,015,504 39 .01 4 .00 9.7

Ohio:
Cleveland -912, 502 3 .00 0 .

Dayton -169,236 -1 .01.
Toledo -280,359 -1 .00

Pennsylvania:
Philadelphia -1,951,076 3 .00 0 ---

Rhode Island:
Providence -243, 745-1 .00

Tennessee:
Memphis -172, 276 392 2 28 17 .10 23.1

Nashville -123,424 2 .02 0 .
Texas:

Dallas - 187,862 -7 .04 .
Forth Worth -148, 107 343 2.32 0 -- -

Houston- 1154,970 -8 .05
San Antonio -191,398- 6 .03.

Virginia:
Norfolk -164,105 5 .03 2 .01 2.5
Richmond -183,723 3 .02 0 .

Total:
31 cities -18,969,808 1,123 .06 53 .00 21.2
40cities -22,492,680-82 .00 .

I Population uncertain. Not offlcially estimated for 192L
2 Population Jan. 1, 1920.
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Rleported Prevalence for the Year 1924-Continued
MESLES

Estimaed ex-
pectancy

Estimated _
City population,

July 1, 1924 Num- Cases
ber of re-
years ported

Alabama:
Birmingham --- 200,785 4 252

California:
Los Angeles --- 1 666,853 6 2,50
Oakland --- 246,893 6 579
San Franciso --- 548,284 4 1,180

Colorado:
Denver --- 1272,031 3 789

Connecticut:
Bridgeport --- 143,555 7 409
Hartford -156,167 7 447
New Haven- 175,947 5 636
Waterbury - _ i100, 000 7 174

Delaware:
Wilmington -119,888 7 198

District of Columbia:
Washington - _ 486,936 3 424

Florida:
Jacksonvile -102,471 3 386

Georgia:
Atlant -227,710 4 281

Illinois:
Chicago -2-- 942, 605 4 8,023

Indiana:
Indianapolis- 351,073 4 1,0165

Iowa:
Des Moines -145,053 4 55

Kansas:
Kansas City _- 121,762 6 458

Kentucky:
Louisvlle --- 258,465 5 498

Louisiana:
New Orleans _-- 409,534 6 60

Maryland:
Baltimore -_----_ 784,938 5 3,475

Massachusetts:
Boston - 776,783 7 5,023
Cambridge -111,944 7 1,065
Fal Rliver -1 121,034 7 537
Lowell - 115,755 5 381

Lynn -103,693 5 281
New Bedford -_---- 132,602 5 487
Somerville _----------___-_ 100,440 7 390
Spnngfield -148,402 6 461
Woreester -__ - 19k 405 7 304

Michigan:
Detroit -- 2 995,668 5 1,968
Flint __----_----- 1117,968 5 269
Grand Rapids -- 148,322 4 287

Minnesota:
Duluth- - 108,395 7 175
Minneapolis -- 417,280 5 863
St. Paul _- 243,946 5 821

Missouri:
City ---------------- 359,650 5 1,981

St. ais ----------------- 812,698 4 1,148
Nebraska:

Omaha _---- 208,025 5 446
New Jesey:

Camden ------------------- 126,399 7 312
Euzabeth -- 1103,947 4 350
Jersey City --- 312,157 7 962
Newark - -445,606 7 3,956
Paterson - 140,637 5 764
Trenton -- 129,705 7 300

New York:
Albany - -118,527 7 695
Buffalo - 545,273 4 1,043
NewYork --- 6,015,54 5 17,205 3
Rochester _--- 32.5,211 4 1,102
Schenectady --- 100,467 7 402
_yrq --e- -188,060 4 723

Utica - -105,315 7 760
Yonkers - -109,618 7 577
5Fubt un Not officialy stinated for 194.

1924

Cases Deaths
Cases per Deaths per Fatall-
re- 1,000 regis- 1,000 ties

ported inhab- tered inhab- per 100
itants itants cases

1,226

5,091
624

1,892

1,763

39
842
341
11

53

425

1, 137

167

6,000

1, 101

158

1,118
194

1,776

4 758
764
148
200
310
142
489

1,359
230

3,712
727
181

186
G66
689

1,860o
1, 185

1,439

105
280
976

3,031
92

264
1,03613,56495
1,135
1,446

163

6.11

7.63
2.53
a.45
6.48
.27

5.39
1.94
.11
-44
.87

11.10

.73
2.04

3.14

1.09

9.I8

75

4.34
542

6.13
6.82
1.22
1.73
2.99
1.07
4.87
9.16
1.18

3.73
6.16
1 22

1.72
1.60
2.82
& 17
1.46

6.92

.83
2.69
3.13
6.80
&641
&635
2.23
1.90
6.58
1.52

11.30
7.69
&621
L149

25

15
1

15

23

0
9
1
0

0

3

18

42

72

2

18

12

2

76

25

44
3
0
0
0
0
0

11
2

55
1
0

0
7
6

28
19

10

2
8
28
16
7
14

2
4

506
9
10
11
2
2

0.12

.02

.00
.03

.08

.06

.01

.01

.18

.18

.02

.01

.12

.10

.01

.19

.03

.06

.03

.07

.01

.06

.01

.02

.02

.08

.02

.05

.02

.08

.09

.04

.05

.11

.02

.01

.08

.03

.10

.06

.02

.02

t0
.3
.2
.8

1.3

1. 1
.3

.7
1.6

25.1

L2

._2
11.4

1.
1.0

4.3
.6

.9

.9
1.5.1

1. 1
29
1.516B
.7
19

2.9

29
.5
.8.2t0
.8.4
1L51.8
.9
.8
.3
1.2

2Population Jan. 1, 2.
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Reported Prevalence for the Year 1924-Continued
MEASLES-Continued

Estimated ex- 1924
pectancy

City population, Cases Deaths
ulyl,1924 Num- Cas Cases per Deaths per Patali-

ber of re- re- 1,000 regis- 1,000 ties
years ported ported inhab- tered inhab- per 100

itants itants cases

Ohio:
Akron _____---- 20B, 435 4 632 50 .24 0
Canton -- 102,754 7 155 635 6.18 2 .02 . 3
Cincinnati --407,835 5 1,002 2,198 5. 39 28 .07 L 3
Cleveland - -912,502 5 2,171 2,290 2.51 20 .02 . 9
Columbus --268,209 4 496 103 .38 2 .01 1.9
Dayton - -169,236 5 222 52 .31 1 .01 L 9
Toledo-------- 280,359 6 1,231 1,563 5.57 28 .10 L 8
Youngstown -- 155,153 7 536 302 1.95 3 .02 L 0

Oklahoma:
Oklahoma-104,080 6 185 316 3.04 7 .07 2.2
Tulsa --------- 113,128 3 213 --- 1 .01

Oregon:
Portland - -278,002 5 1,122 2,882 10.37 15 .05 .5

Pennsylvania:
Erie - ----- 1112,571 5 544 653 5. 80 3 .03 . 5
Philadelphia- 1,951,076 4 4,015 3,816 1.96 29 .01 . 8
Pittsburgh- 626,015 5 3,490 1,282 2.05 13 .02 1.0
Reading ---- 111,812 f6 691 116 1.04 0-
Scranton - -141,451 7 264 123 .87 1 .01 .8

Rhode Island:
Providence --243,745 4 743 99 .41 1 .00 1.0

Tennessee:
Memphis - -172,276 4 332 894 5.19 8 .05 .9
Nashville - -123,424 7 408 224 1.81 12 .10 5.4

Texas:
Dallas- 187,862 5 803 2,924 -15. 56 34 .18 1.2
El Paso - -100,624 3 197 543 5.40 25 .25 4.6
Fort Worth - -148,107 7 20 --5 .03
Houston _ 1 154,970 5 203 11 .07
San Antonio -191,398 7 140 579 3.03 9 .05 1.6

Utah:
Salt Lake City -128,564 5 526 4,571 35. 55 17 .13 .4

Virginia:
Norfolk -164,105 4 193 1,147 6.-99 0
Richmond -183,723 7 1,121 1,644 &95 13 .07 .8

Washington:
Seattle - 315,685 7 1,572 8,170 25.88 34 .11 .4
Spokane------------ 1104,573 7 399 1,883 18.01 1 .01 .1
Tacoma -- -- -------- 103,093 6 188 1,624 15.75 5 .05 .3

Wisconsin:
Milwaukee -494,199 3 747 1,561 3.160l
Total:

80cities -30,788,147 91,595 134,245 4.36 1,477 .05 1.1
83cities -31,204,352 -------- -------- --------- - -- 1,494 .05

MUMPS

1924

Estimated
City popula- Averge. Cases D Deaths poted

tio,1924 922 Cases per 1,000 Detsper ,0 rpte
1,1924 ~ reported inhabit- regis- hnibit- for each

Alabama:
Birmingham -200,785 59 648 3.23 0- -

California:
Los Angeles 1666,853 250 327 .490-
Oakland - _ 246,893 18 82 .33 0
San Francisco -548,284 168 623 1. 140

Colorado:
Denver - 1 272,031 335 410 1.510 - _

Connecticut:
Bridgeport- 2143,555 36 60 .420-
Hartford- 156,167 25 365 2.330 .
NewHaven -175,947 6 1,035 5.88 0 .
Waterbury- 1100,000 22 11 .11 0- -

I Population uncertain. Not officially estimated for 1924. 2 PopulationJan. 1, 1920.
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Reported Prevsdenee for the Year 1924-Continued
MUMPS-Continued

1924

Estimated
City 1 ?repopula- Avere, Cas Deaths CasesCity ~~tion, July 1922-23 Case pe 1,0 ets e ,0 reported

1,1924 eportedinhabit- regis- inhait for each1,1924 reported
nts

tered inabts death
ants ants ~~~registered

Delaware:
Wilmington..

Florida:
Jacksonville

Georgia:
Atlanta

Illinois:
Chicago-

Iowa:
Des Moines

Kansas:
Kansas City

lentucky:
Louisville

Maryland:
Baltimore-

Massachusetts:
Boston-
Cambridge-
Fall River
Lowell-
Lynn-
New Bedford
Somerville
Springfield
Worcester

Michigan:
Detroit .
Flint .
Grand Rapids

Minnesota:
Duluth
Minneapolis
St. Paul

Missouri:
Kansas City
St. Louis

Nebraska:
Omaha

New Jersey:
Camden
Elizabeth
Jersey City
Newark
Paterson
Trenton

New York:
Albany-
Blffalo
New York
Rochester
Schenectady
Syracuse
Utica
Yonkers

Ohio:
Akron-
Cantone
Cincinnati
Cleveland
Columbus
Dayton
Toledo
Youngstown

Oregon:
Portland _

Pennsylvania:
Philadelphia
Pittsburgh
Reading
Scranton-

119,888

102,471

227, 710

2,942,605
145,053

121,762

258,465

784 938

776,783
111,944
121,034
115, 755
103,693
132,602
100,440
148,402
195,405

2 995,668
117,968
148,322

108,395
417,280
243,946

359,650
812,698
208, 025

126,399
1103,947
312, 157
445 606
140.637
129, 705

118,527
545,273

6,015,504
325, 211
100,467
188,060
105, 315
109,618

2208,435
102,754
407,835
912.502
268,209
169,236
280,359
155, 153

278,002

1,951,076
626,015
111,812
141,451

87

1,400

451

2,152

1,358
381
62
67
32
13
99
233
134

601
105
106

271

188
223

160

46
245
18

689
62
12

383
242

3,462
215
293
266
95
148

38
124
115
446

15
11

92

903
413
30
53

II
28

513

115

3,160

210

122

668

719
781
86
79
94
134
68

314
677

2,067
659
666

19
121
671

483
1,071

7

121
626
38

2,202
74
1

31
1,362
5,692
535
10

272
323
75

1,107
506
350

5,798
49
19

50

105

4,320
2, 985
814
30

I Population uncertain. Not officially estimated for 1924.

564860-25t 2

.23

5.01

.51

1.07

.01

1.72

.47

.85

.93
&698
.71
.68
.91

1.01
.68
212
3.46

2.08
5.59
49

.18

.29
2.75

1.34
132

.03

.96
&602
.12

4.94
.53
.01

.26
2.50
.95
1.65
.10
1.45
3.07
.68

&31
4.92
.86
635
.18
11.1_

.32

.38

2.21
4.77
7.28
.21

0

0

0

3 .00 1,053.3
01 ----------I----------
O ----------I----.----

0

iI - .00 668.0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

5 .01 413.4
0-
0-

0 ----- ------2 .00 60.5
0-

0

0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
2
0
1
0

0

0
0
0
0

1 --. 1, 071.0

.01

.00

24.5
_----

_-7-

3 Population Jan. 1, 1920.

---------- ----------

----------

----------

---------- ----------
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Reported Provaleae for the Year 1924-Conmtnued
MUM?S-Cantinued

1924

Estimated
City, popuk- Average,CaeCity ~ ton July 1922-23 Cae Cem100Deaths Deaths Caesoterepor inhabit- regis- pe reotI

reoted hbt inhabit- for each
Clty t ,=iy | ants |dtered eathantstered ants registered

Rhode Island:
Providence ---------- 243,745 56 42 .17 0-_.

Tennessee:
Mempi-s- 172,276 28 739 4 29 O -----
Nashville - 123,424 55 21 .17 0-

Texas:
Dalas - - 187,862 82 421 124 0 -O
El Paso - 100,624 -- 309 3.07 0
Fort Worth -148,107 3 7 .05 0 .
Houston 1154,970 1 .01 0 -

Utah:
Salt Lake City-. 128,564 957 404 3.14 0 ...Virgna:
Noroolk -164,105 8 532 & 24 0 -:-...
Richmond -183,723 22 32 .17 0 .

-

Washington:
Seattle '2315,685 466 255 .81 0
Spokane 1104,573 17 45 .43 1 .01 45.0
Tacoms - 103,093 158 120 1.16 0-

Wisconsin:
Milwaukee -494,199 858 821 L 66 1 .00 821.0
Total:

6 cities- 27,419,077 20,222 47,175 1.72 12 .00 3931.2
75 itie -29,155,273 - 48,338 L 66 16 .00 3021.1
76 cities- 29,435,632 - 17 .00 .......

PELLAGRA

Estimated ex- 1924pectancy

Estimated Cases
City population, Cases Deaths report-

July 1, 1924 Num- Cas Caes per Deaths per ed for
ber of re- re- 1,000 regis- 1 000 each
years ported ported inhab- tered inhab- death

itants ftantsregis-tered

Alabama:
Birmingham 200, .-85

California:
Los Angeles .-.---- - 1666,853 6 5
Oakland 246,80 7 1
San Franctsco -- 548,284 4 1

District of Columbia:
Washington _----- 486,936 7 5

Florida: I
lacksonville .---- 102,471

Georgia:
Atlanta -- 227,710 .

Illinois:

Chicago 2,942, W5 --------
Kentucky: I

Louisville . ------- 258,465 4 1
Louisiana:

Ner Orleans 409,534 6 28
Maryland:

Baltimore I -84, 938
Mmsadhuetts:I

Boston . 776,783 5
Cambridge 111,944 7 O

M Dchigan:-Detrha t -- 2 995,668 --------
I Population uncertain. Not officially estimated for 1924.
2 Population Yan. I, 192I.

25
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Sptember 4, 1925

Reported Prevalence for the Year 1924-Continued
PELLAGRA-Continued

Estimated ex- 1924
pectancy

Estimated Cases
City population, Cases Deaths report-

July 1,1924 Num- Cases Cases per Deaths per ed for
ber of re- re- 1 000 regis- 1000 each
years ported ported inhab- tered inhab- death

itants itants regis-
tered

Missouri:
St. Louis - _ 812,698-6 .01 -

New York:
New York -6,0159,504 ----- 9 .00 --

Ohio:
Cleveland - 912,502 6 1 --- 4 .00
Toledo -280,359 7 0 --- 1 .00 _

Oklahoma:
*Oklahoma -104,060 2 5 --- 2 .02

Tula -113,128 2 2 --- 2 .02 ._
Oregon:

Port-land -278,002 6 0 -1 .00-
Pennsylvania:

Philadelphia - 1,951,076 5 2-2 .00-
Rhode Island:

Providence -243,745 6 0 1 .00 0 ---

Tennessee:
Memphis - 17Z 276 4 33 14 .08 3 .05 4.7
Nashville - -------- 123,424-9 .07

Texas:
Dallas -187,862 4 29 --- 20 .11

El Paso -100,624 -2 .02
Fort Worth -148,107 ----- 17 .11
Houston- 1154,970 -----15 .10
San Antonio -191,398 ----- 2 .01

Virginia:
Norfolk -164,105 ----- 2 .01
Richmond -183,723 --- 2 .01 1 .01 2.0

32 cities -20,897,452 j-------- -------- 182 .01

PNEUMONIA (ALL FORMS)

Estimylated Casesod C-hasiCes Deaths Deaths CasrepreEstimatd Cwes per 1,000 regi- per 1,000 feorteacCity population reported,' -inhabit- tered, inhabit- doreathJuly 1, 1924 19294 ants 1924 ants regitere

Alabama:
Birmingham-

California:
Los Angeles-
Oakland.
San Francisco

Colorado:
Denver .----------.

Connecticut:
Bridgeport-
Hartford-
New Haven-
Waterbury-

Delaware:
Wilmington-

District of Columbia:
Washington-

Florida:
Jacksonville

Georgia:
Atlanta ----------------

Illinois:
Chicago- ----------------------

Indiana:
Indianapolis-

Iowa:
Des Moines ----------------------

200,785
1 666,853
246 893
548, 284

1 272 031

3 143,555
156,167
175,947

1100,000

119,888

486,936

102,471

227, 710

251Z 605
351,073

827

1,646
2 181

2 181
2 137
2129
266

748

9,530

--- - .

4.12

2.47
2 .73

11.26
2.88
1 73
'.66

3.28

3.24

145,053 i-I-

471

767
253
,08

552

162
72

238
48

264

741

119

679

2,868

425

149

2.35

1.15
1.02
1.29

2.03

1.13
.46
1.35

.48

2.20

1.52

116

1298
.97

1.211

L03

1.8

2.1

I----------

I----------

I--- -

1.1

3.3

I--------

I Population uncertain. Not officially estimated for 1924.
2 Lobar pneumonia only.
8 Population Jan. 1, 1920.

1867



September 4, 1923 1868

Reported Prevalence for the Year 1924-Continued
PNEUMONIA (ALL FORMS)-Continued

Kas:
XKansas City --

Kentucky:
Louisville .---. --

Louisiana:
New Orleans

Maryland:
Baltimore ,

Massachustts:
Boston --------
Cambridge -
Fall River .- - -

Lowell - - - -

Lynn-- ----------
New Bedford --- -

Somerville
Springfield -.- --

Worcester ------------
Michigan:

Detroit
Flint
-Grand Rapids .

Minnesota:
Duluth. ------------
Minneapolis .
St. Paul - -----------------

Missouri:
Kansas City .- -

St. Louis -,
Nebraska:

Omaha ----
New Jersey:

Camden - __--------
Elizabeth
Jersey City
Newark
Paterson .
Trenton

New York:
Albany
Buffalo.
New York :
Rochester
Schenectady
SiTacuse-
Utica .--------------------
Yonkers

Estimated Cases Ces De
poulation reported, I 0 rgs

July 1,11924 924 ants 192

121,70-

258,40

409, a

2

S

Ii
784, 938

776,783
111,944
121,034
115, 7S5
103,693
132, 02
100,440
14S, 402
195,405

995, 668

1117,968
148,322

10S, 391
417, 2sa
243 946

650
812,698

208,025

126,399
1 103,947
* 312 157
445 606

140 637
129,706

118,527
545,2973

6,015,504
325,211
100,467
188,060
105,315
109,618

;.L

24

67

21,56
2 21
213
26
210
2 111
2 16
2 1
222
2,461

19-

.----

.. . ....*

---.-

saa
--- ---

%738

..190,
429

1,06

18,594
1,062
231
414
412

Onio:
Akron -3 8, 435 ----

Canton- - .- - 102,754
Cincinnati ------------- 407,835
Cleveland -912,502 1,789
Columbus -268,209.

Dayton -169,236.
Toledo ------- 280,359 ..

Youngstown ------------------------ 155, 153
Oklahoma:

Oklahoma-- ----------- 104, 080 .
Tulsa -113,128

Oregon:
Portland--- 278 .

Pennsylvania:
Erie - 112,571
Philadelphia --- 1,951, 076 .
Pittsburgh -- 626,05
Reading---.------------------- 111,812 .
Scranton -141,451

Rhode Island:
Providence --------- 243,745 .

Tennessee:
Memphis - 172, 276
NashviLe -- ------- 123,424 ,,

I Population uncertain. Not officially estimated for 1924.
2 Lobar pneumonia only.
3 Population Jan. 1, 1920.

3

2t

S
0
6

5

3

S

..

,r

.10

1.0

22.01
21.88
21.04
2.53

2 1.01
2.3

2 1.62
21.14
21.17
2.48

1.34
1. .

.---
t--

1.63
---

2.21

1.39

3.62
2.00
3 09
3. 27
2.30
2. 20

3.91

1.96

)15

43

58

1,43

1, 02
12
13
12

5a,
18

141
,1, 514

13
11'

33)
21<

52i
1,431

323

211
109
617
515
189
163

138
509

9, 15
263
79

194
118
107

167
129
457

1,090
145
126
246
207

135
73

274

125
2,864
2,6174

132
296
330

405
197

s Deaths Cases
per 1,0 rePorted
nhabit- for each

ans death
registered

0 1.23 1.6

6 1. 69 ..
7 L 43 1.1
4 1.83 ..........

4 1.32.
1 1.08 .-----
4 1.11
4 1.07 .
5 .53------
4 1.39 .2 1.02 .---------
3 .42 .
3 .44 ........ -

1 1.52 1.6
3 L 13 -----

3 .76 1.8

7 .89 .*,
.79 .

1 . 87 -

9 1.47 1.1
1.76 .

LL55 ......

1.69 1.3
1.05 .
1.66
1.16 5.3
1.34
1.26 1.1

1.16 3.1
.93 2.1
1.52 2.0
.81 4.0
.79 2.9
1 03 2.1
1.12 3.5
.98

.80-
1.26
1.12
1.19 1.6
.54
.74 .
.88 .
1.33 .

1.30 .

.65 .

.99------

1.11-
1.47 .
3.31
1.18
I 09 .

1.35

2.35
L060 ..--.

aI
..-

l
-------
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Reported Prevalenee for the Year 1924-Continued
PNEUMONIA (ALL FORMS)-Continiued

Cases
t~~t~~ c~~ Cases Deaths Deaths rpre

-~~~~~~~~~~~~Edae Cae ,0 e- pe 100 eore

City ppulation reported, pe 1,0 ei-pr100for each
J inuly1,12 92inhabit- tered, inhabit- deai?the~~~~~ants194 aasrgsed

Texas:
Dallas---------------- 187,862 ----- ----- - 206 1.10 -----

El Paso---------------- 100,624 ----------- 130 1.29 ------
Fort Worth-------------- 148,107--------- ---- 158 I.07
Houston--------------- 1154,970----- ------- 239 1.54-----
SanAntonio ------------- 191,398 ------ 303 1.58 -----

Utah:
SaltLateCity ------------ 128,564--------- ---- 155 1.21 -----

Virginia:
Norfolk---------------164,105 ----- - 174 1.06.-----
Richmond -------------- 183,723 ----------- 257 L.40.-----

Washington:
Seattle ----------------2315,685 ----- - 196 .62 -----

Spokane ---------------1104,573 112 1.07 103 .98 1.1
Tacoma---------------- 103,093 ----- - 104 1.01 -----

Wisconsin:
Milwaukee -------------- 494,199 ------ 575 1.16.-----

83cities---------------31,204,352 -----------42,038[ L1.5.-----

POLIOMYELITIS (INFANTILE PARALYSIS)

Estimated ex- 12pectancy

Estimated

City population, Cases Deaths Fatali-July 1, 1924 Num-CaeCases per Deaths per tiesber of re- re- 1,000 regis- 1,000 e 10years ported ported inhab- tered in'hab-pr10itants itants

Alabama:
Birmingham -200,785 7

California:
Los Angeles- 1 666, 853 7
Oakland - ----------- 246, 893 6
San Francisco -548,284 7

Colorado:
Denver- 1 272,031 6

Connecticut:
Bridgeport -2 143,555 6
Hartford -156,167 7
New Haven -175,947 7
Waterbury ------ 1100,00O 6

Delaware:
Wilmington -119,888 6

District of Columbia:
Washington -486,936 7

Illinois:
Chicago --------------------- 2,942,605 4

Iowa:
Des Moines -----------------1 145,053 3

Kansas:
Kansas City -----------------1 121,762 6

Kentucky:
Louisville -------------------2 258,465 6

Louisiana:
New Orleans ----------------5 409,534 7

Maryland:
Baltimore -------------------7 784,938 5

Massachusetts:
Boston ------------ 776,783 6
Cambridge -111------- I,944 6
Fall River----------- 121,034 7
Lowell------------ 115,755 6
Lynn ------------- 103,693 5
New Bedford---------- 132,602 7
Somerville----------- 100,440 7
Springfield ---------- 195,405 7
Worcester ----------- 9,0

IPopulation uncertain. Not officially estimated for 1924.
'Population Jan. 1, 1920.
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Ueptember4,1925 1870

Reported Pre-valnce for t^e tear 1*24-Cotntnued
POLIOMYELITIS (INPANT7L3 PAEALYIS)--Continued

Estimated h
City population, Cases Deaths

Julyl1 1924 Num- Came Cam¢ per Deaths per Patall.
ber of re- re- 1,000 regis- 1000 ti
years pated ported Inhab- tered inhab- per 100

.______ _ __ _ __ __ _ _ .- ...Iitants itan.. ls
Michigan

Detroit -- -- 995, 68 6 14 357 .36 60 .061 iFlint------- ........ 1 117, M6 S 7 6 . 05 0 _ .Grand Rapids - 148,322 7 3 14 .09 3 .02 1.4Minnesota:
Minneapolis - . __ 417,280 7 5 10 .02 2 .60 20.0St. Pa - 243,946 0 5 17 .07 1 .00 5.Missouri: I
St.Lois - 812,698 5 13 22 .03 4 .40 18.2

Nebraska:
Omaa -208,025 5 3 1 .00 0-

New Jerseyr:Camden -126,39 7 1 3 .02 0.
Jersey Cty----------------- 312,157 6 2 6 .02 0 -__ -_Newark -445,606 7 21 13 .03 0-
Paterson -140(637 7 3 1 .01 0
Trenton -129,705 7 2 8 .06 2 .02 25.0ONew-York:
Albany -118, 527 7 1 2 .02 0
Buffalo - .----------- 545 273 7 7 34 .06 4 .01 11.8NewYork- 6,01,%504 5 138 344 .06 90 .01 26.2Rochestr- 325 211 6 4 5 .02 0
Schenectady -100,467 5 3 3 .03 1 .01 33.3Syracuse - 188,0O60 7 5 133 .71 12 .06 9.0Utica - 105,315 7 1 16 .15 2 .02 12.5Yonkers - 109, 618 7 3- 2 .02.Ohio:
Akron -- 2 208,435 6 5 3 .01 0
Canton _-- - 102,754 7 2 1 .01 0
Cincinnati 407,835 7 5 9 .02 O
Cleveland------------ 912,502 7 13 24 .03 3 .00- SColumbus -268,209 5 4 6 .02 2 .01 33.3Dayton -169,236 7 2 22 .13 4 .02 I82Toledo - 280,359 7 4 6 .02 0
Youngstwn -155,153 7 3 2 .01 1 .01 50.0Oregon:
Portland - 278,002 7 2 33 .12 1 .00 3.0

PennsylvaxLia:Erie --------- 1112,571 7 2 10 .09 3 . 03 30.0Philadelphia -1,951,076 7 19 21 .01 3 .00 14.3Pittsburgh - 626,015 7 10 7 .01 3 .00 42 9Rhode Island:Providence - 243,745 6 6 9 .04 4 .02 44.4Tennessee:
Memphis ----- 172,276 7 1 1 .01 0

Texas:
Dallas --- 187,862 7 3 2 .01 1 .01 50.oEl PasQ - -100,624 3 1 2 .02Forth Worth -- 148,107 6 1 1' 3 .02 0
Houston - 154,970 7 1 1 .01San Antonio ----------------- 19139 7 1 ; 3 .2 -Utah: , 7

Salt La City -128,564 5 2 2 .2 OVirginia:Norfolk- 164,105 5 1 24 .15 0 .
Richmond---183,723 7 5 5 .03 2 .01 40.0Washington:
Seattle- 2315,685 6 2 119 .38 20 .06 16.8SPOka'ne----------- 104,573 7 1 47 . 45 9 . OgTacoma -103,093 7 2 128 1.24 18 .17 14.1W`hscorsin:Milwauk-ee -494,199 4 12 4 .01 2 .00 50.0

66 cities- 28,270,105- 562 1,967 .07 292 .01 14.872cities- 29,357,211 ---- ---- -1! I 3031 .01 .

I Population unoertain. Not officially estimated for 1924.
2 PopulationJan. 1, 1920.
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Reported Prevalence for the Year 1924-Continued

RABIES IN ANIMALS

Cases Cases
city reported, City reported,

1924 1924

Alabama: Missouri:
Birmingam -114 Kansas City --43

California: New Jersey:
Lqs Angeles -276 Jersey City - -17

Oakland -10 Newark-- 26
District of Columbia: Paterson- 20

Washington -23 NewYork:
Florida: New York - -12

Jacksonville -16 Yonkers - -

Kentucky: Ohio:
Louisville - 13 Cleveland- -167

Maryland: Columbus --30
Baltimore- 24 Penusylvania:

Massachusetts: Erie --------------- 6
Boston-17 Tennessee:

Somerville -2 Memphis- -69
Michigan: Texas:

Detroit -30 Dallas - -19
Grand Rapids -37 Houston - -38

RABIES IN MAN

Deaths Deaths
City regs City regis-

tered, tered,
1924 1924

California: Ohio:
Los Angeles -3 Akron-1

Georgia: Cleveland-1
Atlanta -1 Washington:

Michigan: Spokane- 1
Detroit- 3

Missouri:
Kansas City -

SCARLET FEVER

Estimated ex-
pectancy

Estimated
City popution, Cases Deaths Fatali-

Julyl 1924 Num- Cases Cases per Deaths per ties
ber of re- re- 1,000 regis- 1,000 peryears ported ported inhab- tered inhab- per 100

itants itants

Alabama:
Birmingham -200,785 7 180

California:
Los Angeles- 1 666,853 7 562
Oakland -246,893 7 317
San Francisco -548,284 7 569

Colorado:
Denver --- 1272,031 7 480

Connecticut:
Bridgeport -143,555 3 150
Hartford -156,167 7 240
New Haven -175,947 5 176
Waterbury --- 1100,000 6 234

Delaware:
Wilmington -119,888 4 110

District of Columbia:
Washington -486,936 7 782

Florida:
Jacksonville --- 102,471 5 21

Georgia:
Atlanta -227,710 7 212

'Population uncertain. Not offlcially estimated for 1924.
2Population Jan. 1, 1920.
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1.90
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September 4, 1925 1872

Reported Prevalence for the Year 1924-Continued
SCARLE1T FEVER-Continued

Estimated ex-
pectanoy

Estimated
city population,

July 1,1924 Num- Cases
berof re-
years ported

lg2m

Cases
Cases per
re- 1,000

ported inhab-
itants

DI
r
t

Deaths
eaths per
egis- 1 000
ered ina

itants

Fatali.
ties

per 100
cases

Illinois:
Chicago......--. 2,9460B 5 3,849 4,953 1.68 75 .0O 1.5

Indiana:
Indianapo;olis .--- 351,073 3 328 204 .58 4 .01 2.0

Iowa:
Des Moines -- 145,053 4 283 209 L 44 2 .01 1.0

Kansas:
Kansas City -- 121,72 7 179 174 1.43 3 .02 1.7

Kentucky:
Louisville------ 258,465 7 153 139 .54 2 .01 1.4

Louisiana:
New Orleans -- 409,534 7 175 292 .71 4 .01 1.4

Maryland:
BaItimore -. 784,938 5 884 1,956 2.49 20 .03 1.0

Massachusetts:
Boston - -776,783 6 1,745 3,910 5.03 51 .07 1.3
Cambridge -- 111,944 6 206 ,56 4.97 0
Fall River --121,034 7 119 259 2.14 2 .02 .8
Lowell ----------------- 115,755 7 130 135 1.17 1 .01 .7
Lynn - -103,693 6 187 202 1.95 2 .02 1.0
New Bedford -- 132,602 6 144 136 1.03 0 .
Somerville --100,440 7 204 390 3.88 2 .02 .5
Springfeld--- 148,402 6 255 821 5.53 4 . 03 .5
Worcester------- 195,405 5 319 631 3.23 16 .08 2.5

Michigan:
Detroit -- 2 995, M8 7 3, 125 3,338 3.35 51 .05 1.5
Flint -- 1 117, 968 6 451 434 3.68 10 .08 2.3
Grand Rapids -- 148,322 7 297 - 500 3.37 3 .02 .6

Min. esota:
Duluth - -108,395 6 177 744 6.86 4 .04 .5
Minneapolis -- 417,280 4 774 2,211 5.30 20 .05 .9
St. Paul - -243,946 4 556 1,513 6.20 17 .07 1.1

Missouri:
Kansas City -- 359,650 6 387 767 2. 13 5 .01 . 7
St. Louis - -812,698 7 1,175 4,041 4.97 74 .09 1.8

Nebraska:
Omaha - -208,025 5 270 125 .60 0 .

New Jer:sey
Camden - -126,399 7 128 173 1.37 0
Elizabeth --1103947 7 276 225 2.16 3 .03 1.3
JerseyCity -- 312,157 7 420 59 1.82 7 .02 1.2
Newark - -445,606 5 699 1,004 2.25 8 . 02 .8
Paterson -- 140,637 7 170 221 1.57 0
Trenton- ------------ 129,705 7 103 280 2.16 2 .02 .7

New York: .Albany--------------------- 118,527 5 77 527 4.45 8 .07 1.5
Buffalo - -545,273 4 682 807 1.48 15 .03 1.9
New York . . 6,015,504 5 6,018 8,399 1.40 80 .01 1.0
Rochester --325,211 6 349 802 2.47 12 .04 1.5
Schenectady .--- 100,467 7 104 452 4.50 4 .04 .9
Syracuse -- 188,060 7 629 1,176 6.25 1i .09 1 4
Utica -- 105,315 7 85 248 2.35 1 .01 .4
Yonkers -- 109,618 6 178 228 2.08 4 .04 1.8

Ohio:
Akron -- 2 208,435 7 363 395 1.90 11 .05 2.8
Canton- ------------ 102,754 7 122 149 1.45 0
Cincinnati- 407,835 6 544 543 1.33 21 .05 3.9
Cleveland - - 912,502 5! 1,245 817 .90 12f .01 1.5
Columbus ------ 268,209 7 424 508 1.89 4 .01 .8
Dayton -169,236 7 236 253 1.49 3 .02 1.2
Toledo -280,359 5 536 745 2.66 17 .06 2.3
Youngstown - 155,153 7 254 350 2.26 14 .09 4 0

Oklahoma:
Oklahoma - 104,080 6 119 61 .59 2 .02 3.3

Oregon:
Portland - 278,002 71 265 255 .92 4 .01 L 6

' Populatton uncertain. Not officially estimated for 1924.
2Population Jan. 1, 1920.

I I
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Reported Prevalence feo the Year 1924-Continued

SCARLET FEVUR--Continued

Estimated ex- 1924pectaney

Estifnated - -

City Po Ulabion, Cases Deaths Iatali-ty

1,1924 Num- Cases Cases

per
Deaths per

ber of re- re- 1,000 regis- 1,000 ties
years ported ported inhab-. tered inhab- Per lO

Pennsylvania:
Erie - 112,sn 7 16 64 5.37 3 .03 .6
Philadelphia -1,951,076 6 2,425 3,35 1. 72 42 .02 1.3
Pittsburgh -2 -05- 7 1,127 1,82 2 92 36 .06 2.0
Reding -111,812 7 74 91 . 81 2 .02 2.2
Seranton - 141,451 7 171 62 .44 2 .01 3.2

Rhode Island:
Providence - 243,745 7 423 1,689 & 93 16 .07 .9

Tennessee:
Memphis -172,276 7 177 267 1.55 8 .05 3.0
Nashville -123,424 7 122 56 .45 I .01 l.a

Texas:
Dallas -187,82 7 110 167 .89 ..01 6

El Paw -100,624 4 64 111 1.10 4 .04 .
Fort Worth -148,107 7 63 75 . 51 1 .01 1.3
Hourston --------------------- 5In5, 7 7 42 98 .63 0 .
San Antonio -191,398 7 32 42 .22 0

Salt Lake City 128,564 7 119 97 .75 1 .01 1.0
Virginia:

Norfolk -164,105 6 82 62 .38 0 .
Richmond -183,723 7 231 165 .90 1 .01 6

Washington:
Seattle- 2 315,685 5 367 445 1.41 3 .01 .7
Spokane- 1104,573 7 247 444 4.25 5 .05 1.1
Tacoma--0, 093 7 126 117 1. 13 4 .04 3.4

Wisconsin:
Milwaukee . _ 494,199 7 1,241 918 1.86 8| .02 .9

82cities - ____ 31,091,224 __ 41,860 66,906 2. 15 824 .03 1.3

SEPTIC SORE THROAT

Estimated Cases (Cases Deaths Deaths CsaEstimatedt1,00 rgCasesrs reportedCfty population reported, peirlnrhabitg' pe 1, fo eahJuly 1,1924 1924 tered. inhabit- death
ans

1924 ants registered

California:
Oakland - . 246,893
San Francisco - 548,284

Connecticut:
Bridgeport - 1143, 555
Hartford -156, 167
New Haven.-.- 75,947
Waterbury ----------X------°°O-------2100,000

Georgia:
Atlanta - _-------------- 227, 710

Illinois:
Chicago - 2,942,605

Iowa:
Des Moines . 145,053

Louisiana:
New Orleans 409, 534

Maryland:
Baltimore -784,938

Massachustts:
Boston -776, 783

Cambridge -111,944
Pall River - 121,034

Lowell -115, 755
Lynn-1, 3---------------- 13693

New Bedford ----- 132,602
Somerville -100,440
Springfield - -------- - 148,402
Worcester ------ 195,405

X Population uncertain. Not officially estimated for 1924.
2 Population Jan. 1, 1920.
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Reported Prevalence for the Year 1924-Continued

SEPTIC SORE THROAT-Continued

Estimated ~~ CiWSp Deaths Deaths Cases
City nopul~stiation Caesoel pt-r i,0oo regis per i,ooo rePortedCity population reportied, habit- t n - for each

July 1, 192 1924 anits 1924d inanits deathantsim ants ~registered

Michigan:
Flint ------------- 2'117,968- 5 .04 .

New Jersey:
Newark -445,606 --- 8 .02

New York:
Albany -118,527 8 .07 1 .01 8.0

NewYork -6,015,504 --- 53 .01
Rochester -325,211 --- .00
Schenectady -100,467 2 .02 0
Syracuse - 188,060 1 .01 0
Yonkers -109,618 --- .01

Ohio:
Akron- 1 208,435 ---------- 3 .01

Oklahoma:
Tulsa -113,128 -2 .02.

Rhode Island:
Providence -243,745 3 .01 2 .01 1.5

Texs:
El Paso -100,624 3 .03 0 ----------.----------

32cities -15,773,637 -- 130 .01

SMALLPOX

Estimated ex- 1924
pectancy

Estimated
City population, Cases Deaths Fatali-

July 1,1924 Nunm- Cases Cases per Deaths per ties
ber of re- re- 1,000 regis- 1,000 tr loo
years ported ported inhab- tered inhab- per

l~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~tns
Alabama:

Birmingham -200,785-
California:

Los Angeles- 1 666,853 7 1
Oakland -246,893 5
San Francisco -548 284 5 1

Colorado:
Denver -11272,031

Connecticut:
Bridgeport - 143, 555 7
Hartford -156,167 7
New Haven -175, 947 7

District of Columbia:
Washington -486,936 7

Florida:
Jacksonville -102,471 4

Georgia:
Atlanta -227, 710 3

Ilhinois:
Chicago -2,942,605 4 1

Indiana:
Indianapolis -351,073 5 2

Iowa:
Des Moines -145,053 4 1

Kansas:
Kansas City -121,762 4

Kentucky:
Louisville -258,465 7

Louisiana:
New Orleans -409,534

Maryland:
Baltimore -784,938 7

Massachusetts:
Springfield -148,402 7

1 Population uncertain. Not officially estimated for 1924.
2 Population Jan. 1, 1920.
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Repopted Pre,alence for the Year 1924-Contlnued
SMALIFOX-Continued

Estimated ex- 1924
pectancy

Estimated
City population, Cases Deaths Fatal-July 1, 194 Num- Cases I Cases per Deaths per tiesyber of rte re- 1,000 regi nhab per 100

years ported ported i1n,a0 teredis na1,0
.-_____- .-j-------- itants itants

Michigan:
Detroit - -
Flint.------ --

Grand Rapids-
Minnesota:

Duluth ,._- -

Minneapolis
St. PatlL

Missouri:
Kansas City ---

St. Louis
Nebraska:

Omaha.
New Jersey:

Camden
Elizabeth,- -

Newark - -
Trenton_ _

New York;
Albany.--- -

Buffalo--
New York
Rochester .
Schenectady .----
Syracuse

Ohio:
Akron. -
Canton .- -- -

Cincinnati
Cleveland-
Columbus .
Dayton .---------.
Toledo
Youngstown ----

Oklahoma:
Oklahoma

Oregon:
Portland. .

Pennsylvania:
Erie-- --------------
Philadelphia
Pittsburgh .-
Reading .

Tennessee:
Memphis-
Nashville

Texas:
Dallas. _--_
Fort Worth ...
Houston
San Antonio ...

Utah:
Salt Lake City.----

Virginia:
Richmond ..

Washington:
Seattle .-
Spokane-
Tacoma - ----

Wisconsin:
Milwaukee
Total:

61 cities -- - .
83 cities 3______________

'995,868
117,968
148,322

108,396
417,280
243,946

359, 650
812,098
208,025

126,399
103,947
445, 06
129,705
118,527
545,273

4015'504325,211
100,467
188,060

208,435
102,754
407,835
912 502
268,209
169,236
280,359
155,153
104,080
278, 002

112,571
,951,078
626,015
111,812

172,276
123,424
187,862
148, 107

I154,970
191,398

128,564

183,723

315, 68
1104,573
103, OS3

494, 199

5
4
S

4
4
7
S
4

4

7
7
7
7

7
6
7

77
8

7

7

3

7
7
7

5
7

3
5
7

7

4

7

4
4
4

3

311
34
39

94
385
435

282
106

286

1
0
2
1
1

23
18
2
1
1

163
51
98
66
55
67

129
84
110
280

2
18
19
0

84
44

67
61
43
14

133

5

154
300
929

1,610
162
49

228
993
773

7
118

178
47
45
4
26

34
19
3
10
8
3

157
6

218
99
138
89
559
546

44

413

1
33
107
4

29
61

26
112

4
2

9

14

133
481
105
24

1.62
1.37
.33

2.10
2.38
3.17

.02

.15

.86

.37

.43

.01

.20

.29

.03

.00

.03

.08

.02

.75

.06

.53

.11

.50

.53
1.99
3.52
.42

1.49

.01

.02

.17
.04

.17
.49

.14
.76
.03
.01

.07

.08

.42
4.60
1.02

.05

163
7
0

13
221
10
0
0

0

14
0
0
0

0
0
0
1
0
0

0
0
0
6
0
0

31
0

0

0

0
0

24
0

0
0
0
0

I

0
0
0

0

: -

.--

.0 24
- --- ---

-I.
.01 7.1

i1~;_ _:i--

27,013,678 - 5,22 14,450 5513
31,204,352 ------- -- - 15,574 . 50 513

I
- t-1 3.5

.02 1 3.3

Septeoiber 4, 1925

.16

.06

.12

.53

.04

.----

.11

.00

.01

.11

10.1
4.3

5.7
22.3
1.3

--

---.- .

29.8

10.0

6. 1

5.5

1 Population uncertain. Not officially estimated for 1924.
2 Population Jan. 1, 1920.
319 cities, not included in the table, did not have any cases of smallpox or deaths from thls disoe

during 1924.
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Reported Prevalence for the Year 1924-Continued

TUBERCULOSIS (ALL FORMS)

EstimaSted Cas
City population reported,

July 1, 1924 1924

Alabama:
Birmingham-200,785 497

California:
Los Angeles -X666.853 8,655
Oakland -246,893 303
San Francisco -- 548,284 1,223

Colorado:
Denver ----- 1 272,031-

Connecticut:
Bridgeport- 2143,555 -----------
Hartford -156,167 246
New Haven -175,947 338
Waterbury - 1100,000 119

District of Columbia:
Washington -486,936 1,330

Florida:
Jacksonville --- 102,471 260

Georgia:
Atlanta -- 227,710 420

Illinois:
Chicago -2,942,605 8,633

Indiana:
Indianapolis - 351,073

Iowa:
Des Moines -145,053

Kansas:
Kansas City -121,762 302

Kentucky:
Louisville ------------ 258,465 743

Louisiana:
New Orlas -409,534 1,118

Maryland:
Baltimore - 784,938 1,477

Massachusetts:
Boston -776,783 2,252

Cambridge -111,944 227
Fall River -121,034 235
Lowell ---- 115,755 198

Lynn ---- 103. 693 173
New Bedford_ -132.602 302
Somerville -100,440 132
Springfield -148,402 167
Worcester -195,405 273

Michigan:
Detroit- 2 995,668 441

Flint -'---1117,968 94
Grand Rapids_. - _ 148,322 236

Minnesota:
Duluith - 108,395.
Minneapolis - 417,280 1,610
St.Paul -243,946 387

Missouri:
Kansas City - 359,650 553
St. Louis - 812,698 _

Nebraska:
Omaha - 208,025

New Jersey:
Camden -126,399 166

Elizabeth- 1103,947 103
Jersey City -312,157 470

Newark -445, 60 909
Paterson -140,637 300
Trenton - _ 129,705 228

New York:
Albany -118,527 238

Buffalo -5 45,273 944
New York -6,015,504 12,384
Rochester -325,211 603
Schenectady -100,467 162
Syracuse ------------- 188,060 341

Utica -105,315 118
Yonkers ---------------- 109,618 168

1 Population uncertain. Not officially estimated for 1924.
a Population Jan. 1, 1920.

Cases Deaths Deaths Cases
per 1,000 regis- per ,o00 rePorted
inhabit- tered, inhabit- for each
ants 194 ants death

registered

2.41

&4
1.2
2.23

1.5
1.92
1.19

2.73

2.54

1.84

2.93

2.48

2.87

2.73

1.88

2.90
2.03
1.94
1.71
1.67
2.28
1.31
1.13
1.40

2.43
.80
1.59

1.59

1.54

1.31
.99
1.51
2.04
2.13
1.76

2.01
1. 73
2.00
1.85
161
1.81
L 12
L53

252

1,297
144
670

576

95
62

127
50

559

177

285

2,434

349

82

99

296

692

943

784
139
111
112
68
115
46
84
147

1,134
52
69

56
289
204

329
652

127

93
76

327
392
123
124

130
528

5,587
180
37
82
76
72

1.26

1.94
.58

1.22

2.12

.66

.40

.72

.50

1.15

1.73

1.25

.83

.99

.57

.81

1.15

1.69

1.20

1.01
1.24
.92
.97
.66
.87
.46
.57
.75

1.14
.44
.47

.52

.69

.84

.91

.80

.61

.74

.73
1.05
.88
.87
.96

1.10
.97
.93
.55
.37
.44
.72
.66

.0

2.8
2.1
1.8

4.0
2.7
2.4

2.4

1.5
1.5

3.5

3.1

2.5

1.6

1.6

2.9
1.6
2.1
1.8
2.5
2.6
2.9
2.0
1.9

2.1
1.8
3.4

5.6
1.9

1.7

L8
1.4
L4
2.3
2.4
1.8

L8
1.8
2.2
3.3
4.4
4.2
L 6
2.3
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Reorted PrevaleRe for-the Year 1924-4oatinued
TUBERCULOSIS (ALL FORMS)-Continued

E!DCted ases Deaths Deaths Casespopmbtiod Came
Caes, regis- .per 1 ,00 reportedCity |y ltl924' 1924 inhabit- tered, inhabit- or eachJulyl, I ants 1924 ants death

__________ _________ ______ __ ____ _ _ _ _ _ -_____ __ ___ _ _ _ _ _ registered

Ohio:-
Akron---------------- '208.435 428 205 87 .424.9
Canton - 102,754 121 1.8 56 .34 2
Cincinnati 407,835 928 2 28 518 1.27 1.8
Clevelad -_----------------- 912,502 2,118 132 845 .9325
Columbw .--------2-- ------- 268,209-225 .4
Dayton - 169,236 - 110 .66--
Toledo - ----------------- 280,359 - 2941.05
Yountown ------155,153 - -

93 .60-Oklahoma:
Oklahma ----- 104,080 75 .72 60 .58 1.2
Tulsa-------- 113,128 -5 .52 .

Oregon:
Portland ------- -- 278,002 382 1.37 146 .53 2.6

Pennsylvania:
Erie - 111,571 230 2.04 g 2. 3
Philadelphia - 1,951,076 --- 2,026 1.04
Pittsburgh-- 015 - 572 .91
Reading- 111,812 - --. 60
Scranton -. 141,451 108 .76 86 .60 1.3

Rhode Islnd:
Providence ------ 243,745 - 2 .84

Tennessee:
Memphis ---------- -------- 172,276 7-67 4.45 319 1.8524
Nashvill _-- 123,424 312 2.5 210 70 1.5

Texas:
Dallas-1 87,862 -181 .96--
ElPaso -10- -l-------------- -..4 4
Fort Worth -148,17T 112 .76 61 .41 1.8
Houst--- 1154,970 - 175 1.31
SanAutonio- 191,396 - 453 2 37 ,

Utah:
Salt Lake City-. 128,564-111 .86

Virginia:
Norfolk -.__-- ,- 164, 105-141 .86
Richmwd -....--------------- 183,723 - 20 1.12.

Washington:
Seattle ----.---------------- 2315,685 ---202 .64 --
Spokane-- _104,573 137 1. S1 53 .51 2.6
Tacoma ---------------1--,09------- 05 52 .50 36.34 1.5

Wisconsin:
Milwaukee -- - 494,199 - 279

Total:
57cities -3 23, 20,771 52,828 2:28 22, 171 .6 24
82cities -31,084,464- 29,903 .96!

TUBERCULOSIS (PULMONARY)

Alabama:
Birmingham --- 200,785 471 35 204 1.02 2.3

Califorui:
LosAngeles - 166,853 -1,076 1.61-
Oakland -_----- 246,89 -121 .49 .
San Francisco --548,---- 54824- 1.04 .

Colorado:
Denver ..---- ----- 1 272,01 --- 525 1.93

Connecticut:
Bridgeport- --- 143,555 230 1.0 81 .562.8Hartord--- 156,167 224 1.43 55 .35431NowHaven----175,947 279 1.59 109 .62 26
Waterbury --- 100,10 117 1.17 47 .47 2.5

Delaware:
Wilmington -119,888- 98 .82

District of Columbia:
Washington --- 486,036 1,263 259 474 .97 17

rlorida:
acksoville --- 102,471 --- 166 1.62

Illinois:
Chicago-2.9.---- 2,92,,605 -G0 - 2,078 .71 .

Indiaaa:
Indianapolis --- 351,073 414 1.18 283 .81 1. 5

Iowa:
DesMoines--,--145,053--6 .3 .43

IPopulation uncertain. Not officially estimated for 1924. s opulation jan. 1, 1920.
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Reported Prevalence for the Year 1924-Contlnued
TUBERCULOSIS (PULMONARY)-Continued

Cases IDeathsI Deaths Case
Estimated Css per 1,000 Iregis- Iper 1,000 feorteac

City population reported, inhabit- tered, Iinhabit-Xrath
July 1, 1 1924 ants 192 ants regte

Louisiana:
New Orleans

Maryland:
Baltimore

Massachusetts:
Boston
Cambridge
Fall River------Lowell
Lynn
New Bedford
Somerville --
Springfield
Worcester ----------------

Michigan:
Detroit
Grand Rapids

Minnesota:
Duluth
Minneapolis --
St. Paul

Missouri:
Kansas City
St. Louis-

New Jersey:
Camden
Jersey City
Newark
Paterson
Trenton

New York:
Albany _Buffalo-
New York
Rochester
Schenectady
Syracuse
Yonkers - -----

Ohio:
Akron ------
Canton ---
Cincinnati
Cleveland
Columbus
Dayton
Youngstown

Oklahoma:
Tulsa

Pennsylvania:
Erie ---
Philadelphia
Pittsburgh
Reading

Rhode Island:
Providence

Tennessee:
Memphis
Nashville -----------

Texas:
Dallas ------------------
El Paso
Houston

Utah:
Salt Lake City

Virginia:
Norfolk
Richmond

Washington:
Seattle
Spokane -- ---------------
Tacoma ------

Wisconsin:
Milwaukee -

Total:
44 cities
70 cities

I.

409,534

784,938

776,783
111,944
121,034
115,755
103,693
132,602
100,440
148.402
195,405

2995,668
148,322

108,39
417, 28
243, 94i

5

I
5

359,650
812,698
126,399
312, 157
445,606
140,637
129,705
118,527
545,273

6,015,504
325,211
100,467
188,0O0
109,618

2 208,435
102,754
407,85
912,502
268,209
169,236
155, 153

113, 128

1112,571
1, 951, 076

626, OS
111,812
243,745

1,445
1,870
184
214
153
145
186
108
132
222

2,265
_ _ _ _--

1, 317
361

1, 538

162

192

823
11, 924

147
282
162

115
817

1,975
319
101
174

209
3,569
802

1.84

2.41
1.64
1.77
1.32
1.40
1.40
1.08
.89
1.14

2.27
__ __.-

3.11
1.41

1.8'

.5

.:~
1.28

1.48

1.51
1.98

1.46
1.50
1.48

1.12
2.00
2.16
1.19
.60
1.12

1.86
1.83
1.28

.-

172,276 6921 4.02

123,4241 311 2.52

187,862 159 .85
100,624

1154,970
128,5641- I-

164,1051 184 1.12
183,723 2141 1.16

2 315,685
1104,573
103,093
494,199

I 126 1. 20

737 1.49

*- 63E
841

676
11E
94
86
54
9I
35
63
123

930
48

43
245
157

. 297
550

81
297
346
94
99
117
460

4,780
142
28
66
69

64
50

444
711
174
93
76

50

81
1,777
476
59

149

244
187

147
382
170

90

131
171

139
42
26

217

20,045,590 1 37,336 1.86 15,921
28,937,763 --- 23,766

Population uncertain. Not officially estimated for 1924
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5 1.55i

1.07

D.86
1.05
.78
.74
.52
.72
.35
.42
.63
.93
.32

.40

.59

.64

.83

.68

.64

.95

.78

.67

.76

.99

.84

.79

.44

.28

.35

.63

.31

.49
1.09
.78
.65
.55
.49

.44

.72

.91
.76
.53
.61
1.42
1.52

.78
3.80
1.10

.70

.80

.93

.44

.40

.25

.44

1.7

2.8
1.6
2.3
1.8
2.7
1.9
3.1
2.1
1.8

2.4

5.4
2.3

_-

2.0

1.9

1.8
2.5

5.2
4.3
2.3

1.8
2.8
1.8
1.1
2.3

2.6
2.0
1.7

2.8
1.7

1.1

1.4
1.3

3.0

3.4

.79

.82

- .I

I

I' Ir
I-

.

I

._

--------

2 Population Jan. 1, 1920.
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Reported Prevalence for the Year 1924-Continued

TYPEOID FRyER

Estimated ex- 1924peeancy 12
Estimated

City population, Cases Deaths Fatali-y Jul 1,1924 Num Cae Cae per Deaths per ties
her of re- re- 1,000 regis- 1,000 te
yea ported ported inhab- tered inhab- per 100

itants itants cases

_, .~~~~~~~~~_____
Alabama:

Birmingham---------- 200,786 7 162 1606 a 8 15 0.07 9.0
California:

LosAngeles --- 1666,853 7 137 108 .16 31 .05 28.7
Oakland--------246,898 7 42 32 .13 4 .02 12.5
San Francisco - 548,284 7 73 27 .06 14 .03 51.9

Colorado,
Denver -.--..- 1272,031 7 76 53 .19 14 .05 26.4

Connectictut:
Bridgeport- 2143,555 7 21 19 .13 5 .03 26.3
Hartford------------ 156,167 7 37 11 .07 0---------Newi aven -175,947 7 74 51 .29 9 .05 17.6
Waterbury -' 100,000 7 18 6 .06 0

Delaware:
Wilmington -119,888 7 47 28 .28 10 .08 35.7

Ditrict of Columbia:
Wasbington -486, 93 7 188 133 .27 19 .04 14.3

Florida:
Jacksonville -102,471 5 52 54 .53 10 .10 18. 5

Georgia:
Atlanta - ---- ------ 227,710 7 98 68 .30 34 .15 50.0

Illinois:
Chicago - .-- .-- 2,942,605 7 234 362 .12 45 .02 12.4

Indiana:
Indianapolis - 351,073 7 78 38 11 16 .05 42. 1

Iowa:
DesMoines -- 145,053----- 4 .03

Kansas:
Kanss City -121,762 6 45 29 .24 9 .07 31.0

Kentucky:
Louisville - 258,465 7 138 7-9 .31 5 .02 6.3

Louisiana:
New Orleans -409,534 7 171 185 .45 41 .10 22 2

Maryland:
Baltimore .- 784,938 7 270 126 .16 22 .03 17.5

Massachusetts:
Boston- -776,783 7 120 101 .13 16 .02 15.8
Cambridge -111,944 7 16 16 .14 5 .04 31.2
Fall River -121,034 4 55 19 .16 0
Lowell -115,755 7 27 17 .15 2 .02 11.8
Lynn ------------- 103,693 6 21 14 .14 3 .03 21.4
New Bedford -132,602 7 21 18 .14 5 .04 27.8
Somervill -.- 100,440 7 16 10 .10 1 .01 10.0
Springfield - 148,402 7 14 4 .03 2 .01 50.0
Worcester - 195,405 7 35 17 .09 1 .01 .9

Michigan:
Detroit- 2 995,668 5 208 126 .13 30 .03 23.8
Flint- 1117,968 8 72 14 .12 2 .02 14.3
Grand Rapids - 148, 322 7 31 31 .21 6 .03 16 1

Minnesota:
Duluth -108,395 7 24 29 .27 1 .01 3.4
Minneapolis -417,280 7 70 52 .12 91 .02 17.3
St. Paul - 243,946 7 47 28 .11 5 .02 17.9

Missouri:-,
Kanss City -359, 50 7 87 67 .16 ,3 .04 22.8
St. Louis- 812 698 7 187 178 .22 30! .04 16.9

Nebraska:
Omaha -203,025 6 28 13 .06 2 .01 15.4

New Jersey:
Camden -126,399 7 30 33 .26 9 .07 27.3
Elizabeth- 1103,947 7 19 19 18 3 .03 15.8
Jersey City -312,157 7 28 26 .08 8i .03 30.8
Newark -445, 06 6 73 47 .11 12i .03 25.5
Paterson -140,637 7 24 15 .11 5 .04 33.3
Trenton -129,705 7 37 14 .11 1I .01 7.1

1 Population uncertain. Not officially estimated for 1924.
2 Population Jan. 1, 1920.
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Reported Prevalence for the Year 1924-Continued
TYPHOID FEVER-Continued

Estimated ex-
pectancy

Estimated
City population, Cases Deaths Fatali-

July 1,1924 Num- Cases Cases per Deaths per ties
ber of re- re- 1000 regis- 1000 10years ported ported iniTiab- tered Iliab- per 1

New York:
Albany -118,527
Buffalo --- 545,273
New York -6,015,504
Rochester 325,211
Schenectady -100,467
Syracuse --- 188,060
Utica ----------- 105,315
Yonkers -109,618

Ohio:
Akron - 208,435
Canton -102,754
Cincinnati -407,835
Cleveland -912, 502
Columbus -268, 209
Dayton -169,236
Toledo - --------- 280,359
Youngstown -155,153

Oklahoma:
Oklahoma -- 104,080
Tulsa -------- 113,128

Oregon:
Portland -278,002

Pennsylvania:
Erie ------ 1112,571
Philadelphia -1,951,076
Pittsburgh -626,015
Reading -111,812
Scranton -141,451

Rhode Island:
Providence -243,745

Tennessee:
Memphis -172,276
Nashville -123,424

Texas:
Dallas -187,862
ElPaso -100, 624
Fort Worth -148, 107
Houston - 154, 970
San Antonio -191,398

Utah:
Salt Lake City -128,564

Virginia:
Norfolk -164,105
Richmond -183,723

Washington:
Seattle - 315, 685
Spokane - --- 104,573
Tacoma ------ 103,093

Wisconsin:
Milwaukee -494,199

Total:
81 cities -30,946, 171
83 cities -31,204,352

7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7

5
7
7
7
7
7
7
7

6
3

7

7
7
7
7
7

7

7
7

7
4
6
6
7

7

6
7

7
7
7

7.

57
87

899
40
15
36
20
11

41
24
62
143
42
30
62
67

42
74

41

29
383
112
36
11

46

136
131

93
31
32
58
50

38

39
79

45
34
19

37

6,403

167
72

1,687
45
21
32
42
14

9
13
65
97
25
19
54
44

58

69

30
341
82
20
44

55

301
110
86
99
13
46
20

188

23
71

74
27
37

24

1.41
.13
.28
.14
.21
.17
.40
.13

.04

.13

. 16

.11

.09

.11

.19

.28

.56

.25

.27

.17

.13

.18

.31

.23

1.75
.89

.46

.98

.09

.30

.10

1.46

.14

.39

.23

.26

.36

.05

15
13

184
4
2
3
5
3

2
0
10
11
10
4
12
7
9
13

13

3
42
24
6
1

6

60
25

15
11
3
9
12

13

1
14

10
2
4

5

6, 697 .22 1 046 . 03
~I---- B103 03

.13,

.02

.03

.01

.02

.02

.05

.03

.01

.02

.01

.04

.02

.04

.05

.09

.11

.05

.03

.02

.04

.05

.01

.02

.35

.20

.08

.11

.02

.06

.06

.10

.01

.08

.03

.02

.04

.01

Population uncertain. Not officially estimated for 1924.
2 Population Jan. 1, 1920.

9.0
18.1
10.
8.9
9.5
9.4
11.9
21.4

22.2

11.3
40.0
21.1
22.2
1&9

15.5

18.8

10.0
12.3
29.3
30.0
2.3

10.9

19.9
22. 7

17.4
11.1
23.1
19.6
60.0

6.9

4.3
19.7

13.5
7.4
10.8

20.8

1&6
_-

_, ; li.
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Reported Prevalence for the Year 1924-Continued
TYPHUS FEVER

Css Deaths Deatbhs
City reported, regis- Case1924td tee,City reported, regis.1924teed 1924 tered1924 ~~~~~~~~~~~1924

Alabama: Maryland:
Birmingham ___-__- 1 0 Baltimore-3

California: New York:
Los Angeles- 16 0 New York-14

Georgia: Texas:
Atlanta -2 0 Houston-1

WHOOPING COUGH

Estimated
city ~~popula- Average,City tion, July 1922-23 Cases

1,1924 reported

Alabama:
Birmingham -200,785 192 205

California:
Los Angeles 1 666,853 543 641
Oakland -246, 893 127 67
San Francisco -548, 284 494 160

Colorado:
Denver-- 272,031 743 725

Connecticut: I
Bridgeport -X 143, 555 99 86
Hartford -156,167 327 124
New Haven -175,947 305 303
Waterbury -1100,000 75 50

Delaware:
Wilmington -119,888 82 120

District of Columbia:
Washington -486,936 968 487

Florida:
Jacksonville 102,471 222

Georgia:
Atlanta - 227,710 55 98

Illinois:
Chicago -2,942,605 3,542 3,748

Indiana:
Indianapolis -351,073 864 1,056

Iowa:
Des Moines -145,053-

Kansas:
Kansas City -121,762 274 578

Kentucky:
Louisville -258,465 258 97

Louisiana:
New Orleans X 534 223 68

Maryland: 4
Baltimore -784,938 2,271 1,881

Massachusetts:
Boston -776,783 1,800 655
Cambridge -111,944 726 76
Fall River -121,034 121 328
Lowell -115,755 114 28
Lynn 103,693 153 147
New Bedford -132, 602 125 104
Somerville -100,440 79 47
Springfield -148,402 214 111
Worcester -195, 405 237 206

Michigan:
Detroit- 2 995,668 2,607 2, 062

Flint-1 117,968 312 95
Grand Rapids -148 322 492 165

I Population uncertain. Not officially estimated for 1924.
X Population Jan. 1, 1920.

56486°-25t -3

1924

CasmCases Deaths - reported
per 1,000 Deaths per 1 0 for each
inhabit- regis- mhabit- death
ants tered ants registered

1.02

0.96
.27
.29

2.67

.60

.79
1.72
.50

1.00

1.00

2.17

,43

1.27

3.01

4.75

.38

.17

2.40

.84

.68
2.71
.24
1.42
.78
.47
.75
1.05

2.07
.81

.L11

32

13
6
3

20

3
7
8

5

13

17

50

108

19

4

9

4

12

47

21
2
23
3
6
2
2
3
4

58
2
2

0.16

.02

.02

.01

.07

.08

.02

.04

.08

.04

.03

.17

.22

.04

.05

.-03

.07

.02

.03

.06

.'03

.02

.19

.03

.06

.02

.02

.02

.02

.06

.02

.01

&4
49.3
1L2
5&63

362
10.7
41.3
43.3
6.2

24.0
37.5

13.1

2.0

34.7

66.6

64.2

5.7

40.0

3L2
'38 0
14.3
9.3
24.5
52.0
23 5
37.0
5L5

36 6
47.5
82 5
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Reported Prevale for the Year 1924-4oatluned
WHOOPNG COUGH-Continued

1.1924_____192
Estimated 1 1

City popula- Average, Cases Deaths ptestion, July 1922-23 cam 100Dah e ,Wrepre1,1924Caereper, foreachj1,1924 ~reported inhabit- te-dihabit- death

_________ I ~~ants ants registered
II

Minnesota:
Duluth - 10,395 213 108 1.00 a .03 36.0
Minneapol_is -417,280 122 88 .21 12 .03 7.3
St Paul -243,946 716 752 3.08 8 .03 94 0

Missouri:
Kansas City -359,650 365 407 1.13 35 .10 1L6
St. Louis - 812,698 1,373 1,092 1.34 31 .04 35.2

Nebraska:
Omaha: - 208,025 95 15 .07 0

New Jesey:
Camden -126,399 35 95 .75 5 .04 19.0
Elizabeth --- --108,947 276 108 1.04 8 .08 13.5
Jersey Cfty _--_-.-__- 312,157 93 109 .35 30 .10 3.6
Newark _-- 445606 1,753 2,561 5- 75 34 .08 7 3
Paterson - 140,637 369 387 2 75 7 .05 55.3
Trenton -129,i05 85 240 1.85 20 .15 120

New York:
Albany -118,527 278 470 3.97 4 .03 117.5
Bluffalo -545,273 823 1,469 2 69 46 .08 31.9
New York -,015,504 4,641 8,244 1.37 383 .06 21.6
Rochester -325,211 347 268 .82 11 .03 24 4
Scheneetady - 100,467 336 215 2.1 4 3 .03 71.7
Syracuse - ----- 188,060 460 112 .60 2 .01 56.0
Utica -105,315 222 169 1.60 1 .01 169.0
Yonkers -109,618 95 260 2 37 7 .06 87.1

Oho:
Akro- 2 208,435 784 903 4.33 10 .06 O90 3
Canton -- 102,754 337 288 2.80 2 .02 144.0
Cincinnati -407,835 494 599 1.47 28 .07 21.4
Cleveland -- 912,502 2,032 2,351 2 58 36 .04 65.3
Columbus -268,209 218 181 .67 10 .04 181
Dayton - 169,236 84 40 .24 11 .06 -3.6
Toledo -280,359 515 920 &28 18 .06 51.1
Youngstown _ -155, 153 329 373 2.40 17 . 11 21.9

Oklahoma:
Oklahoina ---- 104,080 45 --- .01 __

Oregon:
Portland --- 278,002 166 49 .18 5 .02 9.8

fensylvaniia:Erie- 1112,571 502 340 3.02 5 .04 48.0
Philadelphia -1,951,076 1,693 3,833 1.96 123 .06 31.2
Pittsburgh -626,015 1,920 1,496 2.39 57 .09 26.2
Reading -111,812 230 471 4.21 4 .04 i117.7Scranton 141,451 40 298 211 14 .10 21.3

Rhode Island:
Providence - --- 243,745 192 85 .35 14 .06 6.1

Tennessee:
Memphis -172,276 391 157 .91 6 .03 26.2
NTashvil-e- 23,424 84 135 1.09 27 .22 5.0

Texas:
Dallas -187, 862 653 229 1.22 5 .03 45.8
El Paso ----- 100,624 638 399 .97 26 .26 15.3
Houston -114,970-1 .01 .-..San Antonio -191,398- _ _ 7 .04-

Utah:
Salt LakeCity - 128,564 688 149 L16 2 .02 74.5

Virginia:
Norfolk ---164,105 -- 211 1.29 9 .05 23.4
Richmond ---183,723 198 221 1.20 34 .19 6.5

Washington:
Seattle- 2315,685 618 173 .55 2 .01 86.5
Spokane --- 1104,573 234 138 1.32 1 .01 138.0
Tacoma - .-------- 103,093 207 8 .08 0-- ... -._Wisconsin:
Milwaukee-__. . 494,199 2,306 1,431 290 16 .03 89.4

Total:
74 cities-. 29,990,416 46,034 46, 555 1.55 1,591 .05 29.3
77 cities 30,347,616 -47,387 1.56 1643 .05 2.8
81 cities- 30,943,117 -1, 656 .05-.

I Population uncertain. Not officially estimated for 1924.
XPopulation Jan. 1, 1920.
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PREVALENCE OF DISEASE

No health department, State or local, can effectively prevent or control disease without
knowledge of when, where, and under what conditions cases are occurring

UNITED STATES

CURRENT WEEKLY STATE REPORTS

These reports are preliminary, and the fgures are subject to change when later returns are received by
the State health officer

Reports for Week Ended August 29, 1925

ABAMA
Cases

Chicken po o x 1
Dengue -.- 2
Diphtheria-- 32
Influenza-- it
Lethargic encephalitis -1
Malaria -128
Measles- 2
Mumps- 3
Ophthalmia neonatorum - 1
Paratyphoid fever- 3
Pellagra- 8
Pneumonia --5
Poliomyelitis- 9
Scarlet fever -22
Smallpox -28
Tetanus -- 1
Tuberculosis -53
Typhoid fever -145
Whooping cough -31

ARIZONA

Chicken pox
Mumps
Poliomyelitis-
Tuberculosis
Typhoid fever.
Whooping cough-

ARKANSAS

Cerebrospinal meningitis
Chicken pox-
Influenza-
Malaria-
Mumps-
Ophthalmia neonatorum - -

Pellagra--
Scarlet fever --

Tuberculosis-
Typhoid fever.
Whooping cough ------------------.

1
1
1
3
5
2

1
5
6

122
8
1
4
1

10
61
8

CALIFORNIA

Cerebrospinal meningitis: Cases
Los Angeles -1
Pittsburg -- 1

Diphtheria -60
Influenza -- 8
Leprosy-Los Angeles - - 1
Lethargic encephalitis-San Diego-- 1
Measles -- 14
Poliomyelitis:

Albany - - 1
Berkeley --1
Butte County -1
Culver City -1
Fresno - - 1
Kern County -1
Los Angeles -- 14
Oakland - - 1
Perris ---- 5
Paso Robles - - 1
Pinole -1
Pomona - - 1
Riverside County -1
Sacramento - - 1
San Diego - - 1
San Diego County -1
San Francisco -- 6
Santa Clara County- 2
Upland -1

Scarlet fever -41
Smallpox -12
Typhoid fever -31

COLORADO
Chicken pox- 4
Diphtheria -13
Lethargic encephalitis -i
Measles- 1
Poliomyelitis - 2
Scarlet fever- 6
Tuberculosis -40
Typhoid fever -13
Whooping Cough- 7

(1883)
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CONNECTICUT
Cases

Cerebrospinal meningitis --- 1
Chicken pox 2
Diphtheria -15
German measlcs-- 1

Influenza--1-_l
Lethargic encephalitis -_ 1

Measles- 2
Mumps --------------------------------- 1

Paratyphoid fever 2
Pneumonia (all forms) -- 23
Poliomyelitis ------------------- 7
Scarlet fever ------------- 15
Trachoma -_ 1

Tuberculosis (all forms) 38
Typhoid fever -------------- 14
Whooping cough -99

FLORIDA

Cerebrospinal meningitis ___---- 1
Dengue
Diphtheria 12
lnfluen7a 2

Malaria -14
Mumps 3
Tuberculosis --- ----------------- 7
Typhoid fever -. 10

Whooping cough- 8

GEORGIA

Cerebrospinal meningitis _-.-I
Chicken pox I1
Conjunctivitis -, 4
Dengue _-- -----1

Diphtheria- 20
Dysentery -11
Hookworm disease _ _ 7
Influenza _-- 12
Malaria 83

Mumps 10
Pellagra ----------------------------------- 20
Pneumonia -12
Poliomyelitis 2
Scarlet fever- 3
Septic sore throat 1
Trachoma __- 1
Tuberculosis 22
Typhoid fever 68
Whooping cough-15

ILLINOIS
Diphtheria:

Cook County 47
Scattering -16

Influenza 18
Lethargic encephalitis:

Cook County 1

McLean County- 1
Measles -33
Pneumonia -93
Poliomyelitis:

Cook County 4
Fulton County
Henry County- 1
Kane County 2
Knox County 2
Lee County
Piatt County
Rock Island County 2

ILUNoIs-contlnued

Scarlet fever: Cases
Cook County -24
Scattering -26

Smallpox -,- 4
Tuberculosis- . 193
Typhoid fever:

Jackson County- 8
Will County- 9
Scattering 68

Wbooping cough 163

INDIANA

Cerebrospinal meningitis 1

Chicken pox 4
Diphtheria -26
Influenza -18
Measles --------------------- 9

Poliomyelitis ----------------------- 3
Scarlet fever -26
Smallpox ------ 16
Tuberculosis -56
Typhoid fever -42
Whooping cough -75

IOWA
Chickenpox_ -

Diphtheria
Mumps
Poliomyelitis:

Chariton _--
Clinton _---
Des Moines ------------------------

Lynn -_-
Marshall
Melcher _- -

Muscatine -__----
Sweetland _- -

Scarlet fever - - -

Bm mIox __-- -_- ____--- __

Typhoid fever _-____-_-_-
Whooping cough _-- _-

KANSAS

2
5
2

1
1
1

1

1

1

3
2

8

3

1
1

Cerebrospinal meningitis-Augusta
Chicken pox 1

Diphtheria 8
Dysentery 1

German measles 1

Influenza 3
Mleasles 5
Mumps __----- 3
Pneumonia 11
Poliomyelitis:

Bendena
Manhattan 1
Ottawa-- 1
Pottawatomie 1

Smith Center 1
Valley Fals 1

Washington 2
Wathena. ------- --1----------

Scarlet fever 18

Tetanus ------------------------2
Tuberculosis- 39
Typhoid fever ---------------------------- 31

Vincent's angina ---- I
Whooping cough- 54
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LOUISIANA
Cases

Diphtheria- 9
Infu nza
Malaria -10
Pneumonia 35
Poliomyelitis- 3
Scarlet fever- 3
Tuberculosis -28

Typhoid fever- 6
Whooping cough 9

MAINZ

Chicken pox 2
Diphtheria- 5
German measles __1--1
Measles- 2
Mumps 5

Pneumonia -------------------------- 2
Poliomyelitis -1

Scarlet fever 6

Tuberculosis 4
Typhoid fever -10
Whooping cough 10

MARYLAND1

Cerebrospinal meningitis- 3
Chicken pox- 2
Diphtheria 24
Dysentery 9
Influenza 3
Lethargic encephalitis 1
Malaria -1

Measles-14

Mumps
Paratyphoid fever -6

Pneumonia (all forms) 20
Scarlet fever 10
Tetanus- .1
Tubirculosis -_ 71
Tyhoid fever 74
Vincent's angina- 3
Whooping cough 84

MASSACHUSETTS

Chicken pox-- 14
Conjunctivitis (suppurative)- 8
Diphtheria -35
German measles 5
Influenza- 3
Lethargic encephalitis 4
Malaria -1

Measles -42
Mumps- 2
Ophthalmia neonatorum -16
Pellagra -1

Pneumonia (lobar) -18
Poliomyelitis -13
Scarlet fever 35

Septic sore throat 1

Tetanus-- 3
Trachoma- 2

Tuberculosis (all forms) -117
Typhoid fever -15
Whooping cough -142

1 Week ended Friday.

MICHIGAN
Cases

Diphtheria -..----------------- 55
Measles -30
Pneumonia -24
Scarlet fever -76
Smallpox- 9
Tuberculosis 38
Typhoid fever -45

Whooping cough -230

MINNESOTA
Chicken pox- 16
Diphtheria -62
Influenza -1------------------ I
Measles- 4
Pneumonia ---- 4
Poliomyelitis -58
Scarlet fever -45
Smallpox -1

Tuberculosis ------------------- 54
Typhoid fever -10
Whooping cough -27

MISSISIPPI
Diphtheria -22
Scarlet fever- 4
Smallpox- 3
Typhoid fever -64

MISSOURI
(Exclusive of Kansas City)

Cerebrospinal meningitis -1

Chicken pox -1

Diphtheria -23
Influenza- 5
Malaria -1

Mumps- 3
Pneumonia- 1
Poliomyelitis- 6
Scarlet fever -33
Tetanus -1

Tuberculosis -48
Typhoid fever -30
Whooping cough -13

MONTANA
Chicken pox- 2
Diphtheria 1

Measles- 1
Poliomyelitis:

Billings- I1
Wibaux- 1

Scarlet fever- 7
Tuberculosis- 3
Typhoid fever- 8
Whooping cough -10

NEW JERSEY

Cerebrospinal meningitis -1

Chicken pox -11
Diphtheria -39
Influenza --------------- 4
Malaria- 2
Measles -25
Paratyphoid fever -1

Pneumonia -28
Poliomyelitis -12
Scarlet fever -25
Typhoid fever -29
Whooping cough -78
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NBW MEXICO

Cases
Chicken pox 1

Influnxa 1

Mumps- 2
P noumo 2
Rabies in animals 1

Scarlet fever 3
Tuberculosis 25

Typhoid fever 26
Whooping cough _ _ 28

NORTH CAROUNA
Chicken pox 5
Diphtheria -85
Measles 6

Poliomyelitis 2
Scarlet fever 19
Smallpox _, 9

Trachoma ----1

Typhoid fever 52
Whooping cough- 5

OKLAXO0A

Cerebrospinal meningitis:
Adair 1

Washington

Chicken pox- 2
Diphtheria -9

Influenza -11
Malaria- 68
Mumps -10
Pellagra -21

Pneumonia- 4
Rabies 2
Scarlet fever -7
Typhoid fever:

McCurtain 10

Seminole 11

Washington -10
Washita- 8
Scattering- 72

Whooping ouWh -15

OREGON

Cerebrospinal meningitis- 3
Diphtheria:

Portland -8

Scattering- _--__-_- 4

Influenza -_- 3
Measles ______ 1

Mumps - -__ I1
Pneumonia 5

Poliomyelitis- 2

Scarlet fever _--__ 9
Smallpox ---1

Tuberculosis
Typhoid fever -12
Whooping cough 7

SOUTH DAKOTA
Chicken poX -1

Diphtheri- 3
Pneumonia------------------------------------ 1*

Poliomyelitis- 2
Sc,arlet fever -10
Typhoid fever -12
Whooping cough- 3

IMXAS
Cases

Chicken pox
Dengue- 4

Diphtheria- 11
Malaria -------------------- I1
Malta fever 1

Measles - 2
Mumps -_ 3
Peilagra 1

Scarlet fever 11
Smallpox 2
Tuberculosis-- 27
Typhoid fever -- 21

Whooping cough -_- 12

VERMONT
Chickenpox 1

Diphtheria 2
Measles 6
Mumps -------------- --:2. .3

Poliomyeliis 6
Saltfver--------------------.1-

Typhoid fever 3
Whooping 2ough- 2

VMGnnA
Poliomyelitis-Prince George County _

WASHINGTON

1

Cerebrospnal meningitis:
Seattle -1

Spokane - 1
Chicken pox 7
Diphtheria -13
Gean male 2
Mumps --16
Pneumonia _ ------1

Poliomyelitis:
Kiteap County 2
Pacific County
Pieree County
Seattle
Spokane

Scarlet fever- 8
Smallpox 6

Tuberculosis- 1

Typhoid fever 17
Whooping cough-

WESm VIRGINIA
Diphtheria 3
Scarlet fever 6
Typhoid fever- 12

WICONSIN
Milwaukee:

Chick-en pox 2
Diphtheria 7
Gennan measles -.- 2
Measles--- 5
Mumps 3
Pneumonia 7
Tuberculosis -20
Whooping cough -65

Scattering:
Cerebrospinal meningitis _1--
Chicken pox -27
Diphtheria -25
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wCONsIN--continued

Scattering-Continued. Cases
German measles 5
Influenza -9

Measles -63
Mumps -22
Pneumonia- 7
Poliomyelitis -18
Scarlet fever -38
Smallpox- 5
Tuberculosis- 4

WISCONSIN-continued

Scattering-Continued. Cases
Typhoid fever .- 2
Whooping cough -107

WYOMING
Chicken pox

Diphtheria
Mumps-- 1
Poliomyclitis 1
Scarlet fever 2
Whooping cough

Reports for Week Ended August 22, 1925
DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

Cases

Chicken pox 2
Diphtheria 5

Lethargic encephalitis
Measles- 4
Pneumonia 4
Poliomyelitis
Scarlet fever 2
Tuberculosis 8
Typhoid fever- r-3
Whooping cough -18

NEBRASKA

Chicken pox 2
Diphtheria 7
Measles 2

Mumps-- 5
Pneumonia 1

Poliomyelitis- 4
Scarlet fever 5

NEBRASKA-Co1tinued
Cases

Smallpox -1

Tuberculosis -1

Typhoid fever- 4
Whooping cough -15

NORTH DAKOTA

Diphtheria- 3
German measles- 8
Lethargic encephalitis- 3
Measles- 2
Mumps- 3
Pneumonia- 3
Poliomyelitis -22

Scarlet fever 23
Smallpox .1
Tuberculosis- 4
Typhoid fever -1

Whooping cough -63

SUMMARY OF MONTHLY REPORTS FROM STATES

The following summary of monthly State reports is published weekly and covers only those States from
which reports are received during the current week:

Cere-
bro- Diph- Influ- Ma- Mea- Pella- Polio- Scarlet Small- Ty-

State spinal theria enza laria sles gra mItye- fever jO phoid
r nn-litis Px fever

gitis

July, 1925

Arkansas -2 7 44 525 20 104 0 8 1 230
California -7 333 34 15 151 7 205 254 294 130
Georgia -1 30 16 381 7 39 7 10 6 363
Kansas -- - 4 27 13 6 18 3 15 81 18 136
Louisiana -1 30 8 86 3 27 0 23 21 357
Maine - ---- 1 12 5 0 33 0 0 35 0 15
Mississippi -1 48 209 9,350 168 1,246 4 19 63 851
Montana --19 6 1 9 53 19 19
Oregon - - 7 58 2 10 --- 41 24 22
Pennsylvanlia 4 537 2 1,630 1 33 17 1 198
South Carolina -- 120 159 1, 617 40 3 2 21 54 439
South Dakota--14 --- 8 2 93 7 21
Utah -2 35 9 28 1 22 1 13
Virginia -4 82 662 227 283 31 18 67 30 340
Washington -9 63 0 1 11 0 5 61 114 32
Wyoming -- 4 1 1 --- 18 2 4
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PLAGUE-ERADICATIVE MEASURES IN THE UNITED STATES

The following items were taken from the reports of plague-eradi.
cative measures from the cities named:

Los Angeles, Calif.
Week ended Aug. 15, 1925:

Number of rats trapped _--- 2,355
Number of rats found plague infected - 1
Number of squirels examined - 789
Number of squirrels found plague infected _-_-_- _____- _-- - 0
Number of mice trapped -_- _ -- -_ 2, 294
Number of mice found plague infected _-_____O--0

Date of discovery of last plague-infected rodent, Aug. 22, 1925.
Date of last human case, Jan. 15, 1925.

Oakland, Calif.

(Including other East Bay communities)

Week ended Aug. 15, 1925:
Number of rats trapped __-_-__-__-__---_-_ 1, 124
Number of rats found to be plague infected ____-O--0

Totals:
Number of rats trapped Jan. 1 to Aug. 15, 1925 __--- 64, 253
Number of rats found to be plague infected 21
Number of squirrels examined May 1 to Aug. 1, 1925-_-__-_ 7,277
Number of squirrels found to be plague infected _-_-O--0

Date of discovery of last plague-infected rat, Mar. 4, 1925.
Date of last human case, Sept. 10, 1919.

New Orleans, La.
Week ended Aug. 15, 1925:

Number of vessels inspected ______-_-_-_----_-_-20
Number of inspections made _-_-____-_---- 30
Number of vessels fumigated with cyanide gas-------------- 4
Number of rodents examined for plague _-____--_ 3, 110
Number of rodents found to be plague infected ____O--0

Totals, Dec. 5, 1924, to Aug. 15, 1925:
Number of rodents examined for plague _-_-_--__ 157, 345
Number of rodents found to be plague infected _-____----12

Date of discovery of last plague-infected rat, Jan. 17, 1925.
Date of last human case occurring in New Orleans, Aug. 20, 1920.

GENERAL CURRENT SUMMARY AND WEEKLY REPORTS FROM
CITIES

Diphtheria.-For the week ended August 15, 1925, 34 States
reported 817 cases of diphtheria. For the week ended August 16,
1924, the same States reported 906 cases of this disease. One
hundred cities, situated in all parts of the country and having an
aggregate population of nearly 28,500,000, reported 440 cases of
diphtheria for the week ended August 15, 1925. Last year for the
corresponding week they reported 451 cases. The estimated ex-
pectancy for these cities was 556 cases. The estimated expectancy
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is based on the experience of the last nine years, excluding epidemics.
Mea8les.-Thirty-one States rep6rted 513 cases of measles for

the week ended August 15, 1925, and 465 cases of this disease for
the week ended August 16, 1924. One hundred cities reported
264 cases of measles for the week this year, and 177 cases last year.

Poliomyelitis.-The health officers of 34 States reported 280 cases
fo poliomyelitis for the week ended August 15, 1925. The same
States reported 150 cases for the week ended August 16, 1924.

Scarlet fever.-Scarlet fever was reported for the week as follows:
Thirty-four States-this year, 623 cases; last year, 664 cases; 100
cities-this year, 328 cases; last year, 247 cases; estimated expect-
ancy, 224 cases.
Smallpox.-For the week ended August 15, 1925, 34 States re-

ported 136 cases of smallpox. Last year for the corresponding
week, they reported 262 cases. One hundred cities reported smallpox
for the week as follows: 1925, 40 cases; 1924, 93 cases; estimated
expectancy, 29 cases. No deaths from smallpox were reported by
these cities for the week this year.

Typhoid fever.-One thousand and fifty-eight cases of typhoid
fever were reported for the week ended August 15, 1925, by 33
States. For the corresponding week of 1924 the same States re-
ported 771 cases. One hundred cities reported 262 cases of typhoid
fever for the week this year, and 231 cases for the corresponding
week last year. The estimated expectancy for these cities was
230 cases.

Iluuenza and pneumonia.-Deaths from influenza and pneumonia
(combined) were reported for the week by 100 cities as follows:
1925, 351 deaths; 1924, 278 deaths.

1889
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City reports for week ended Auust 16, 1925
The "estimated expectancy" given for diphtheria, poliomyeltls scarlet fever, Smallpox, and typhoid

fever is the result of an attempt to ascertain from previous occurrence howmy ca of the diseas under
consideration may be expected to occur during a certain week in the absence of epidemici. It Is based on
reports to the Public Health Service during the past nine years. It is in most instances the median num.
ber of cases reported in the corresponding week of the preceding years. When the reports include several
epidemics or when for other reasons the median is unsatisfactory, the epidemic periods are exduded and
the estimated expectancy is the mean number of cases reported for the week during nonepidemic years.

If reports have not been received for the full nine years, data are used for as many years as possible, but
no year earlier than 1915 is included. In obtaining the estimated expectancy, the figures are smoothed
when necessary to avoid abrupt deviations from the usual trend. For some of the diseases given in the
table the available data were not sufficient to make it practicable to compute the estimated expectancy.

Diphtheria Influenza

Population Chick-I Mea- Mumps, Pneu-
Division, State, and July 1, en px, CCases, t s e ces dmeoaths

city 1923, case esti- Cases Cases Deaths 'rwwe re- ported
estimated 'cote mated re- re- re- pre otd ee dported expect- ported ported ported port

ancy

NEW ENGLAND
Maine:

Portland -73,129 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
New Hanpshire:Concord -22,408 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Vermont:

Barre -110,008 0--
Massachusetts:

Boston -770,400 2 33 16 1 0 18 1 7
Fall River-120,912 1 2 2 0 0 8 1 0
Springfield- 144,227 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Worcester-191,927 2 2 10 0 0 16 0 1

Rhode Island:
Pawtucket-68,799 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Providence- 242,378 0 5 3 0 0 8 0 2

Connecticut:
Bridgeport 1 143, 555 0 4 2 0 0 0 0 0
Hartford- 1 3 036 0 3 3 0 0 2 0 ONewHaven- 172,967 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 2

MIDDLE ATLANCT
New York:

Buffalo -536,718 0 11 6 0 0 7 0 8
NewYork- 5, 927,625 15 114 91 3 4 40 2 84
Rochester-317,867 0 4 0 0 0 6 1 2
Syracuse -184,511 0 3 0 0 0 1 14 0

New Jersey:
Camden --124,157 2 1 4 0 0 3 0 2
Newark -438,699 2 7 6 0 0 9 1 5
Trenton -127,390 0 2 1 0 0 3 0 0

Pennsylvania:
Philadelphia- 1, 922,788 6 32 35 0 0 10 4 29
Pittsburgh 613,442 0 15 11 0 1 17 0 14
Reading- 110,917 0 2 0 0 0 8 0 1

EAST NORTH CENTRAL
Ohio:

Cincinnati 406,312 0 6 4 3 0 0 3
Cleveland-88,519 8 18 22 0 0 17 1 2
Columbus-261,082 2
Toledo - - 268338 4 2 0 0 5 0 2

Indiana:
Fort Wayne- 93,573 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 1
Indianapolis- 342,718 6 5 0 0 1 3 0 6
South Bend-76,709 1 1 1 O0 0 0 1
Terre Haute- 68,939 0 1 O O 0 0 0

Illinois:
Chicago-2,866,121 10 69 43 1 0 14 8 31
Cicero - 55,968 - 1-Springfield- 61,833 O 1 O 1 O 4 O 1

Michigan:
Detroit------- 995, 668 10 31 it 1 O 5 5 9
Flint -117,968 0 4 1 0 0 1 0 0
Grand Rapids- 145,947 1 2 1 0 0O 0 1

Wisconsin:
Madison -42,519 0 0 0 0 O 4 2 2Milwaukee- 4, 595 3 10 10 O 0 2 5 8
Racine -64,393 1 0 2 O O O 2 2
Superior- 1 39,671 O O O0 0 0 0

'Population Jan. 1, 190.
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City reports for week ended August 15, 1925-Continued

Diphtheria Influenza

PouainChick- Mea- Mumps Pneu
Divlsion, State, and July 1, en pox, Caes, eases deathseansesss a' dah

city j 1926, re- esti- Cases Cases Deaths re e
mrneaestimated potdmated prted pre-e orte- ported ported poretedPorted expect- ported ported ported pre

ancy

WEST NORTH CENTRAI

106,269
409, 125
241,891
61,262
79f662
39,667

351, 819
78,232

803,853
24,841
14,547

15,829
29, 206
58,761

204,382

52, 555
79,261

117,728

m, sso
32, 361
11,301

437,571
30, 277
159,089
181,044
55,502

45,507
57,918
56, 20s

29, 171
35,719
56,230

71,245
39,688
25,789

222,963
15,937
89,448

24,403
56050
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L

Minne4ota:
Duluth .
Minneapolis
St. Paul

Iowa:
Davenport
Sioux City-----
Waterloo

Missouri:
Kansas City
St. Joseph
St. Louis

North Dakota:
Fargo ------
Grand Forks

South Dakota:
Aberdeen
Sioux Fails

Nebraska:
Lincoln
Omaha

Kansas:
Topeka
Wichita

SOUTH ATLANTIC

Delaware:
Wilmington

Maryland:
Baltimore
Cumaberland
Frederick

District of Columbia:
Washington-

Virginia:
Lynchburg
Norfolk
Richmond
Roanoke --------

West Virginia:
Charleston
Huntington
Wheeling

Ncrth Carolina:
Raleigh
Wilmington
Winston-Salem

South Carolina:
Charleston
Columbia _
Greenville

orgia:
Atlanta-_--
Brunswick
Savannah

Florida:
St. Petersburg
Tampa

EAST SOUTH CENTRAL

Kentucky:
Covington-57,877 0 0
Louisville-257,671 0 2

Tennessee:
Memphis- 170,067 1 3
Nashville- 121,128 0 1

Alabama:
Birningham- 195,901 1 2
Mobile - 63,858 0j 1
Montgomery - 45,383140831

I Population Jan. 1, 1920.
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City reports for week ended August 15, 1925-Continued

Diphtheria Influenza

PouainChick- Mea- Pneu-
Divison, State, and Jully 1, aenpox, _CN Cssalob eies, cae deathscity 192, re- reti- Case re-

expec- d
ported porte d ported

estimaed re- matepdrte-d e eported porte (
tancy

WEST SOUTH CENTRAL

Arkansas:
Fort Smith-30,635 0 1 0 0 0 1 -.-
Little Rock-70,916 1 0 O 0- 0

Louisiana:
New Orleans- 404,575 1 6 0 O O 1 0 10
Shreveport 54 590 O O 2 O O O O 2

Okrlahoma:
Oklahoma-101,150 0 1 2 O O 0 0 2

Texas:
Dallas -177,274 3 4 0 0 1 0.O
Galveston-46,877 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Houston -154,970 0 2 3 0 0 0 0 2
San Antonio- 184, 727 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 2

MOUNTAIN

Montana:
Billings -16,927 0 0 0 0 0 0
Great Falls-27,787 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
Helena- 1 12,037 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Missoula- 1 12, 668 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Idaho:
Boise -22,806 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Colorado:
Denver -272,031 0 8 10 0 1 1 1 4
Pueblo -43,519 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 1

New Mexico:
Albuquerque- 16,648 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Arizona:
Phoenix - 33,899 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Utah:
Salt Lake City -l 126,241 3 2 2 0 0 1 6 1

Nevada:
Reno - 12,429 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PACIFC

Washington:
Seattle- 1315,685 0 3 0 0 1 2
Spokane - 104,573 1 2 0 0 0 0--
Tacoma -_ 101,731 0 2 5 0 0 0 0 3

Oregon:
Portland- 273,621 0 3 7 0 0 0 2

California:
LosAngeles-- 666,853 7 22 14 2 0 6 1 6
Sacramento- 69,950 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 1
SanFrancisco- 539,038 3 14 8 1 0 0 6 12

Scarlet fever Smallpox Typhoid fever
Tuber- Whoop-

Division, State, Cases, cuo- IngDg ths,
and city esti- Cases esti- Cases Deaths deaths esti- Cases Deaths cases allmated re- mated re- re- re- mated re- re- re- causes

expect- ported expect- ported ported ported expect- ported, ported ported
ancy ancy ancy

NEW ENGLAND

Maine:
Portland 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 14

New Hampshire:
Concord 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5

Vermont:
Barre- 00 .

Mfassachusetts:
Boston- 12 21 0 0 0 16 4 3 0 46 195
Fall River--- 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 17
Springfleld 2 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 0 27
Worcester- 2 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 20 40

I Population Jan 1, 1920.

I

I
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City reports for weeek ended August 15, 19f5-Continued

crlet fever Smallpox Typhoid fever
_________________________Tuber-_________ Whoop-'

cubo- ing Deaths,
Division, State, Cases, Cases, a la, Cases, cough, all

and cfty esti- Cases eti- Cases Deaths deaths esti- Cased Deaths cases causes
mnated re- mated re- re- re- mated re- re- re-
pect ported expect- ported ported portedepect-, ported ported ported
ancy ancy ancy

NEW ENGLAND-
continued

Rhode Island:
Pawtucket 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13
Providence 2 1 0 0 0 3 1 5 0 1 53

Connecticut:
Bidgeport_. 2 4 0 0 0 3 1 1 0 2 17
Hartford- 1 3 0 0 0 0 1 4 0 2 2.5
New Haven___ 1 3 0 0 0 2 3 1 0 14 33

MIDDLE ATLANTIC

New York:
Buffalo-5 2 0 0 0 5 2 2 0 23 121
New York _ 25 22 0 0 0 1100 40 45 8 70 1,152
Rochester 3 1 0 0 0 5 1 0 0 11 63
Syracuse 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 37

New Jersey:
Canden .... 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 3 30
Newark- 4 7 0 0 0 3 2 5 0 30 FO
Tren'on- 0 0 0 0 3 2 1 1 2 33

Pennsylvania:
Philadelphia._ 13 22 0 0 0 40 13 7 2 68 444
Pittsburgh 6 15 1 0 0 10 c 2 2 8 157
Reading- 0 1 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 8 28

EAST NORTH
CENTRAL

Ohio:
Cindnnati-_ 3 3 1 1 0 12 3 3 1 5 131
Cleveland 6 6 1 0 0 22 5 7 1 85 202
Columbus- 1 1 -2 1 8._
Toledo - 5 1 1 0 0 5 2 3 1 8 48

Indiana:
Fort Wayne... 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 24
Indianapolis_ 2 1 1 1 0 6 3 0 0 20 88
South Bend____ 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9
TerreHlaute--. 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 16

Ilinnois:
Chicogo- 25 27 0 0 0 38 5 5 0 g6. 000
Cicero-1-I _
Springfield.. _ 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 16

Michigan:
Detroit- 19 22 3 0 0 20 5 3 1 56 224
Flint -2 2 0 2 0 1 1 1 0 5 25
Grnd Rapidsa 1 3 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 13 28

Wisconsin:
Madison-__ 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 -3
Milwaukee 8 6 2 0 0 5 I 1 0 00 86
Racine-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 14
Superior.____. 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7

WIS NORTH
CENTRAL

Minnerota:
Duluth-1 8 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 12 20
MInneapolis... 6 13 2 0 0 6 2 2 0 4 76
St. Paul- 4 14 1 1 0 2 1 2 1 7 47

Iowa:
Davenport 0 0 0 0-0 0 - -0
Sioux City._ 0-0 _ _ O _
Waterloo 1 0 0 0 -------- ------ 0 0 -------- 1 .

Misouri:
Kansas City.. 2 2 0 1 0 7 4 1 0 10 101
St. Joscph 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 24
St. LoUs ------ 5 23 0 0 0 2 7 11 1 9 189

North Dakota:
Fargo - 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
Grand Forks, 1 0 0 0-0-01 ------- -|I1

South Dakota: I
Aberdeen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 ol 0 01 0
Sioux Falls..... 0 2 0 0 0 I 0 0 0 01 14

IPulmonary tuberculosis only.
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City reports for week ended August 15, 1925-Continued

Scarlet fever Smallpox Typhoid fever
Tuber- Whoop-

Division, State, Caes, Case s, Cases4 Deaths,
and city esti. Cases esti- Cases Deaths deaths esti- Case Deaths caseas l

mated re- mated re- re- re- mated re- re-re-
expet- ported expect- ported pord ported ec- prted ported ported
ancy ancy ancy

WEST NORTH CEN- .TtAL-Con.

Nebraska:
Lincoln-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 4 11
Omaha-1 1 1 3 0 2 0 0 0 0 46

Kansas:
Topeka-1 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 15
Wichita- 1 0 1 0 0 2 2 11 0 12 28

SOUTH ATLANTIC

Delaware:
Wilmington 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 -22Marylana:
Baltimore 6 2 0 0 0 17 9 13 1 75 184
Cumberland--- 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 12
Frederick 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7

District of Colum-
bia:
Washington 3 7 0 0 0 13 6 4 0 15 107

Virginia:
Lynchburg 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 4 0 0 13
Norfolk- 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 3 1 0
Richmond 2 2 0 0 0 5 3 2 0 5- 56Roanoke - 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 3 11

West Virginia:
Charleston 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 1 1 12
Huntington 0 3 0 0 --- 1 4 0
Wheeling 1 1 0 0 O 1 1 0I 0 0 14North Carolina:
Raleigh- 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 6 16
Wilmington- 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 15
Winston-Salem 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 2 0 9 11

South Carolina:
Charleston 0 2 0 0 0 2 2 6 0 0 18
Columbia- 0 0 0 0- 2 0- 3Greenville 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 3

Georgia:
Atlanta-2 2 2 0 0 5 4 4 2 1 86
Brunswick 0 0----0
Savannah 0 0 1 0 0 3 2 2 O 1 28Florida:
St. Petersburg 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10
Tampa - 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 19
EAST SOUTH
CENTRAL

Kentucky:
Covington 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 0 22Louisville 1 1 1 0 0 9 6 2 0 1 g6

Tennessee:.Memphis 1 1 0 0 0 1 5 14 0 5 40
Nashville 1 1 0 1 0 4 6 10 0 0 58

Alabama:
Birmingham 2 4 0 3 0 3 7 6 0 2 47
Mobile-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 26
Montgomery-_ 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 1 0

WEST SOUTH CEN-
TRAL

Arkansas:I
FortSmith 0 7 0 0--- 1 0 ----Little Rock__O_0 0 0 0 4 2 4 0

Louisiana:
New Orleans 1 8 0 1 0 18 5 6 1 12 171Shreveport 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 4 0 29

Oklahoma:
Oklahoma 1 1 0 0 0 1 2 12 0 0 19

Texas:
Dallas-2 0 1 0 '0 2 5 4 0 . 48
Galveston 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 0 20
Houston- 0 0 0 1 0 2 1 1 1 3San Antonio__. 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 4 0 0 48

I I I II I I
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City reports for week ended August 15, 1935-Continued

Scarlet fev& Smallpox Typ d fever
______________________Tuber- 'Whoop-

Division, Cases,1 ~~~~~~cubo-C!ing DetsDivision, State, CamsCasess,Cas s Cases, C cough, Deaths,
anld city esti- Cams esti- Cases !,Deaths deaths esti- Cases Deaths eas causesmated re- mated re- re- re- mated re- re- re-pect ported expect- ported ported pettedexpect- ported ported ported

ancy ancy ancy

MOUNTAIN
Montana:

Billings- 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 _ 3
Great Falls 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 3 12
Helena-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4
Missoula 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 1

Idaho:
Boise-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

Colorador:
Denver-2 6 1 0 0 12 3 2 0 15 78
Pueblo - 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 10

New Mexico:
Albuquerque-_ 1 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 0 4

Arizona:
Phoenix- 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 2 18

Utah:
Salt Lake City 1 1 0 0 0 1 2 4 0 14 28

Nevada:
Reno - 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-. 5

PACIFIC
Washington:

Seattle-3 3 1 2 --- 3 ---.-_Spokane- 2 2 -2 0 --- 1 0 10
Tacoma- 1 2 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 1- 17

Oregon:
Portland 3 4 4 0 0 2 0 6 0 1 48

California:
Los Angeles- 4 21 0 9 0 14 5 7 0 42 186
Sacramento-_ 1 1 0 0 0 1 2 2 0 0 14
San Francisco 5 1 0 11 0 9 2 3 0 9 127

Cerebrospinal Lethargic Pell | Poliomyelitis (infan- Typhs {esmeningitis encephalitis eaga tile paralyrsis)

Division, State, and Cases,

Cases|Deaths CasesDeaths Cases texped Cases Deaths Cases Deaths
cityl esti-cy

_ _ _ _ _I -Ie- - t

NEW ENGLAND

Massachusetts:
Boston-
Springfield-

Rhode Island:
Providence-

Connecticut:
Hartford-

MIDDLE ATLANTIC

New York:
Buffalo-
New York-
Rochester-

New Jersey:
Newark-

Pennsylvania:
Philadelphia
Pittsburgh
EAST NORTH
CENTRAL

Ohio:
Cleveland-

ludianapolis----
Ilfinois:

Chicago-.--

0
0

0

0

0

2
0

0

0

0

2

0

2

0
0

0

0

1

0

3

0

0

0

1

1

1

0
0

0

0

0
7
0

1

0

0

2

1
0

0

0

0
2
0

0

0

0

0

0

0

2
1
0

0

0
0
0

0

1

0

0

0

0
1

0

0

0
0
0

0

0
0

0

0

0

2
0

1

1

0
7
0

1

0
0

1

0

5

2
0

2

1

0
21
0

1

0
3

5

0

4

0
0

0

0

2
8
1

0

0
I

0

0

0

0
0

0

0

0
I
0

0

0
0

0

0

0

0
0

0

0

0
0
0

0

0
0

0

0

0
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City reports for week ended August 15, 1925-Continued

Cerebrospinal Lethargic Poliomyelitis (infan-
meningitis encephalitis Pella tile paralysis) Typhus OVW

Division, State, and Cases,
city esti-

Cases Deaths Cases Deaths Cases Deaths mated Cases Deaths Cases Deaths
expect-
ancy

WEST NORTH CENTRAL

Minnesota:
Duluth 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
Minneapolis- 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 8 0 0 0
St. Paul - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

-Missouri:
KansasCity- 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0
St. Joseph-. 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0

North Dakota:
Fargo-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

Nebraska:
omahai-------0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 3 0 0
SOUTH ATLANTIC

Maryland:
Baltimore- 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0

Norfolk 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
West Virginia:

Wheeling- 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
South Carolina:

Charleston- 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 0 0
Georgia:

Atlanta -0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
Savannah - 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 ( 0 0

Florida;
Tampa-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

BAST SOUTH CENTRAL

Kentucky:
1 0 0 0Louisville- 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Tennessee:
Memphis- 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0

Alabama:
Birmingham 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0

WEST SOUTH CENTRAL

Louisiana:
New Orleans 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 1 0 0
Shreveport- 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0

MOUNTAIN

Colorado:
Denver -0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

PACIFC

Washington:
Seattle- 0 -- 0-- 0 0 2 0--
Spokane- 0 -- 0 -- 0 0 1 0----
Taooma- 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Oregon:
Portland- 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

California:
LosAngeles 0 0 0 0 0 1 15 1 0 0
Sacramento- 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1- 0 0
San Francisco 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 0 0 0

The following table gives the rates per hundred thousand popula-
tion for 105 cities for the 10-week period ended August 15, 1925.
The population figures used in computing the rates were estimated
as of July 1, 1923, as this is the latest date for which estimates are
available. The 105 cities reporting cases had an estimated aggre-
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gate population of nearly 29,000,000 and the 97 cities reporting
deaths had more than 28,000,000 population. The number of cities
included in each group and the aggregate populations are shown
in a separate table below.

Summary of weekly reports from cities, June 7 to August 15, 1925-Annual rates
per 100,000 population 1

DIPHTHERIA CASE RATES

Week ended-

June 13 June 20 June 27 July 4 July 11 July 18 July 25 Aug. 1 Aug. 8 Aug. 15

105 cities- 120 119 2116 93 296 ' 79 ' 78 4 78 ' 87 6 81

New England- 94 97 127 117 62 62 62 62 82 792
Middle Atlantic- - - 156 166 163 96 127 97 91 92 83 78
East North Central 95 93 2 84 287 2 89 173 2 68 2 74 2101 8 75
West North Central 145 133 114 131 93 85 106 100 9107 10 113
South Atlantic 57 51 73 41 55 26 45 11 50 55 12 74
East South Central 11 6 34 6 23 11 11 11 29 34
West South Central 70 74 46 60 42 28 70 46 23 51
Mountain -181 191 105 181 '105 124 115 153 13 68 162
Pacific- 165 113 107 14 145 125 99 104 15 75 148 84

MEASLES CASE RATES

105 cities 582 434 2 303 3 228 2 193 '159 2 105 4 73 853 6 43

New England 892 634 407 350 283 261 216 186 132 7 130
Middle Atlantic - - - 727 544 382 258 249 199 128 77 69 57
East North Central 844 592 2 404 2 321 2 225 2191 ' 119 2 72 247 8 9
West North Central 135 87 60 31 35 29 19 29 9 11 10 30
South Atlantic ---- 297 349 278 262 211 148 05 11 71 45 12 43
East South Central 212 114 132 97 120 80 63 29 11 17
West South Central- 14 19 5 5 0 0 5 0 0 9
Mountain -95 76 95 38 57 29 38 105 13 20 19
Pacific -87 84 52 14 37 41 64 20 15 37 29 20

SCARLET FEVER CASE RATES

105 cities- 174 165 ' 117 3 96 2'9 2 61 2 57 4 57 053 a 60

New England- 179 142 107 112 147 80 72 75 102 7 85
Middle Atlantic - - 156 145 100 79 81 45 43 37 33 36
East North Central 204 217 2157 ' 122 2 97 267 2 67 2 64 2 52 ' 60
West North Central 325 328 184 168 143 108 122 124 9120 10 137
South Atlantic 61 61 45 59 45 47 16 11 35 22 12 41
East South Central 160 160 91 74 126 80 29 63 63 40
West South Central 46 37 56 46 9 23 32 31 56 70
Mountain -277 143 210 105 153 86 162 86 13 39 95
Pacific- 162 116 107 1" 71 52 61 46 _'66 64 87

1 The figures given in this table are rates per 100,000 population, annual basis, and not the number of
cases reported. Populations used are estimated as' of July 1, 1923.

2 Cicero, Ill., not included. Report not received at time of going to press.
3 Cicero, Ill., and Spokane, Wash., not included.
4 Cicero, Ill., Tampa, Fla., and San Francisco, Calif., not included.
' Cicero, Ill., Waterloo, Iowa, and Helena, Mont., not included.
6 Barre, Vt., Columbus, Ohio, Cicero, Ill., Sioux City, Iowa, and Brunswick, Ga., not included.
7 Barre, Vt., not included.
8 Columbus, Ohio, and Cicero, Ill., not included.
9 Waterloo, Iowa, not included.
10 Sioux City, Iowa, not included.
11 Tampa, Fla., not included.
12 Brunswick, Ga., not included.
13 Helena, Mont., not included.
14 Spokane, Wash., not included.
15 San Francisco, Calif., not included.

564860-25t 4
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S0ummary of t'eekly reporta frosn dties, Jw0 .7 So A tgust 1$, 195-Atnua1 rats

per 100,000 ppulaion-Contnued
SMALLPOOX CASE RATES

Week ended-

June 131 June 20 June 27 July 4 July 11 July 18 July 25 Aug. 1 Aug. 8 Aug. 15

105 cities 37 35 '2&: J14 2 16 215 210 4 10 a 9 67

New England 0 0 0 0 2 2 5 0 0 7 0
Middle Atlantic 2 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
East North Central 42 45 2 20 2 14 2 12 ' 10 2 8 2 4 26 8 3
West North Central 52 60 37 17 21 17 12 15 ' 9 1.11
South Atkatic 22 .30 i8 1 24 B 16 12 2 " 2
East South Central 297 200 132 63 80 46 40 23 51 23
West South Centrgl 5 19 0 5 5 14 5 5 14' l
Mountain - 2 19 2 29 19 19 0 57 U29 10
Pacific -_-- 148 154 171 '4 89 102 119 67 s 120 67 67

TYPHOID FEVER CASE RATES

106cie;ies ---- 28 22 227 a 5 23 38>s1 2>It1 s 141 4

New England 25 520 17 22 25 321 22 22 27 D4D
Middle Atlantic 17 14 18 15 17 25 21 30 23 33
East North Central 10 4 2 9 210 214 '12 258 10: 'm21 ills
West North eotral 2S 12 10 21 44 44 39 48. 43 1058
South Atlantic 65 49 71 69 59 Sa 53 11 66 59 12 92
East South Central 12D 80 g9 200 177 223 177 183 274 217
West South Central- 116 130 148 246 185 134 172 178 130 102Mountain 48 38 0 10 29 19 48 57 I107 105
Pacific . _ 6 20 122 17 2 29 25 17 44

INFLUEN'ZA DEATH RATES

105cities . ! _oJ 'o6 2] '2 22 22 | 163 2

New Egland . 5 2 7 2 0 a S 7 a
Middle Atlatic------ 6 4 t 6 2 1 2 2 3 1 2 2
East North Centrai 7 7 26 2 2 2 23 2 1 2 '2 3 8.8
West North Central 9 7 4 0 0 4 0
South Atlantic 4 -6 2 6 0 4 4 412 0ff 4
East South Central 17 34 17 11 17 0 6 01 6 6
West South Central 20 10 10 1e 10 10 0 0 5 0
Mountain-10-0 10 01 5 I0 1to -0 134 l1Pacific -4 5- 44 0 4 01 "s0 0 0

PNEUMONIA DEATH RATES

Newnlatds 1 4 26 !8 261 2157 25 2]_2650 *174
New Englhnd 1171 62 60 45 43 50 2 55 837 30
Middle Atlantic 130 93 75 062 4 63 52 0651 05 73
East North Central- 89 81 242 2245 259 2147 240 52 238 852
West North Central 59 33 50 42- s9 54 42 42 53 44d
South Atlantic- 122 77 96 75 67 51 5) 631 73 "1282
East South Central- 63 103 120. 97 91 74 63 74 69l 63
WestSouthCentrall 87 929 76 101 .61 76 66 11 71 87
Mountain - 105 143 57 67 70 8f6 57 706 132 7
Pacific - 49 65 53 829 4 45 65 1185 7 90

2Cicero, Ill., not included. Report not received at time of going to press.
3 Cicero, Ill.. and Spokane, Wash., not included-
4 Cicero, Ill., Tampa., Fla., and San Francisco, Calif., not included.
' Cicero, Ill., Waterloo, Iowa, and Ihelena, Mont., not incuded.
*Barre, Vt., Columbus, Ohio, Cicero, Ill., Sioux City, Iowa, and Brunswick, Ga., net inclded.
7Barre, Vt., not included.
S CoLambus, Ohio, and Cicero, Ill., not included.
9 Waterloo, Iowa, not included.
" Sioux City, Iowa, not included.
"1 Tampa, Fla., not included.
2 Brunswick, Ga., not included.

13 hlelena, Mont., not included.
14 Spokane, Wash., not included.
Is San Francisco, Calif., not included.26 Cicero. Ill., and Ifelena, Moint., not included.
17 Barre, Vt., Columbus, Ohio, Cice.ro, Ill., and Bruns-ick. Ca.. not included.
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Number of cities inluded in summary of weekly reports and aggregate population
of citie in each group, estimated as of July 1, 1923

Number NumberI Aggregate Aggregate
of cities' of cities tpoPulation populationGroup of cities reporting reporti of cities of cities
cases death reporting re~porting

Total -105 97 2898K 350 28,140, 934
New England -12 12 2 098,746 2, O9, 746
Middle Atlantic - .10 10 10,304,114 10,304, 114
East North Central -17 17 7,032,535 7,032, 535
West North Central -14 11 2, 515, 330 2,381, 454
South Atlantic -22 22 2, 566,901 2, 566,901
East South Central -7 7 911,885 911,885
West South Central -8 6 1, 124,564 1,023,013
Mountain -9 9 546,445 546,445
Pacific--------- 6 3 1, 797, 830 1, 275,841



FOREIGN AND INSULAR

GREAT BRITAIN

Typhusfever-Greenock, Scotland.-Under date of August 18, 1925,
an outbreak of typhus fever, with seven cases, occurring in two
houses, was reported at Greenock, Scotland. The outbreak was
stated to cover the period August 6 to 18, 1925, approximately.

HAWAII

Plague-infected rodent-Kukuihacle-July 31, 1925.-A plague-
infected rodent was reported found at Kukuihaele, Hawaii, July31,
1925.

IRELAND

Typhus fever-Cork County-August 25, 1925.-Three cases of
typhus fever were reported at one locality in County Cork, Ireland,
August 25,.1925.

JAMAICA

Smallpox (reported as alastrim)-June 28-August 1, 1925.-During
the five-week period from June 28 to August 1, 1925, there were
reported in the island of Jamaica 59 cases of smallpox (reported as
alastrim), of which 22 cases were in the town and parish of Kingston.

Chicken pox-Leprosy-Typhoid fever.-During the same period
8 cases of chicken pox were reported in the island and two cases at
Kingston; two cases of leprosy were reported in the island. The
typhoid-fever prevalence was reported as follows: Island, 67 cases;
Kingston, 29 cases.

JAPAN

Chtolera-Yokohamra.-Under date of September 2, 1925, five cases
of cholera with three deaths were reported at Yokohama, Japan.

LATVIA

C1ommunicable diseases-June, 1925.-During the month of June,
1925, communicable diseases were notified in the Republic of Latvia
as follows:

Disease |Cases' Disease Cases

Anthrax-1 Recurrent fever
Cerebrospinal meningitis- 2 Scarlet fever IDiphtheria - ------------------------ 56 Smallpox-199

Dysentery -6 Typhoid fever -|1
Leaprosy - - Typhus fever 16

7
Measles - 445 Whooping cough- 9
M umps-----------------------------1 350146

(1900)
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MALTA

Communicable diseases-July 16-31, 1925.-During the period July
16 to 31, 1925, communicable diseases were reported in the island of
Malta, as follows:

Disease Cases Disease Cases

Chickenpox -6 Smallpox 3
Malta fever-47 Tuberculosis -23

Measles-1 Typhoid fever -13
Pneumonia and broncho-pneumonia 6 Whooping cough- 6
Scarlet fever -3

UNION OF SOUTH AFRICA

Plague - infected rodent - Kimberley- Typhus fever- July 5-11,
1925.-During the week ended July 11, 1925, the finding of a plague-
infected house mouse in the town of Kimberley, Union of South
Africa, was reported.

During the same period fresh outbreaks of typhus fever were
reported in the State of Natal, in one district, and in the Orange Free
State in the Hoopstad district. The outbreaks were on farms. It
was stated that outbreaks were being combated in the Cape Prov-
ince in 4 districts, in Natal in 2 districts, in the Orange Free State in
4 districts, and in the Transvaal in 2 districts.

Certain features of the typhus fever prevalence.-The conditions
under which several outbreaks of typhus fever have occurred in the
Union of South Africa and the sporadic character of these outbreaks
are believed to indicate that the infection is widespread and that the
formns in which it manifests itself are often obscure and indefinite,
necessitating special care to prevent cases of the disease from passing
unrecoognized.

VIRGIN ISLANDS

Filariasst-Pellagra-July, 1925.-During the month of July,
1925, one case of filariasis (Bancrofti) and three cases of pellagra
were reported in the Virgin Islands of the United States.

CHOLERA, PLAGUE, SMALLPOX, TYPHUS FEVER, AND YELLOW FEVER

The reports contained in the following tables must not be considered as complete or final as regard
either the lists of countries included or the figures for the particular countries for which reports are given.

Reports Received During Week Ended September 4, 19251
CHOLERA

Place Date Cases Deaths Remarks

India:
Calcutta -July 5-1-9 7

Japan:
Yokohama- _____ Sept. 2- 5 3

Philippine Islands:
Bulacan Province-- June 28-July 18- 32
Leyte Province-.-_ July 8-14--

a From medical officers of the Public Health Service, American consuls, and other sources

1901
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CHOLERA, PLAGUE, SMALLPOX, TYPHUS FEVEK AND YELLOW
FEVER-Continued

Reports Received During Week Ended September 4, 1925-Continued

PLAGUE

Place Date Cases Deaths Remarks

Egypt:
Port Said -- ----- July 30-Aug. 51

Greece:
Athens -July 1-31- 17 4
Piraeus------------------- July 18-19- 2

Hawaii:
Kukuhaele -July 31 -- Plague-infcted rat.

India:
Calcutta -July 5-11-1 I

Iraq:
Bagdad - - June 21-27 - 1

Java:
Batavia -July 5-10-19 19 In Province.
Cheribon -May 31-June 13 -- 10
Pekaloagan - do -- 8
Tegal ------------------ do- - 8

Union of South Africa:
Cape Province-

Kimberley_ - July 5-11 -. One plague-infected house mouse.
On vessel:

S. S. Arcadia,.---- July 24-27- 2 -- At Alexandria, Egypt, July 27
1925: One case; vessel arrived
July 27. At Piraeus, Greec
July 24, 1925: One case.

... .ox

Algeria:
Constantine-

Brazil:
Bahia ---------------
Pernmambwo-_-----

Canada:
British Columbia-

Vancouver-
China:
Amoy-
Antumg -
Nanktng-
Shanghai-

Great Britain:
Cardiff-
Newcastle-on-Tyne

Grece:
Athens-----------------

lndia:
Calcutta -

Iraa
Bagdad-

Jamaica -

Kingston ----------
Japan:

Nagasaki-
Java:

Batavia-Soerabaya-
Latvia .-
Malts-
Mexico:

Guadalajar-
Mexico City-

Persia:
Teheran

Peru:
Arequipa

Portugal:
Lisbon

Union of South Africa:
Cape Province

July 1-20--
-do-

July 5-25-July 6-18-

Aug. 2-9-

July 12-25-
July 20-26-
July 19-25-

-do -----

Aug. 24-----------
-do

July 1-31-

July 5-11-

June 14-20 -.

June 28-Aug. 1 .

July 13-19-

July 4-10-
June 21-27-

Aug. 11-17-
July 26-Aug. 8

Apr. 21-May 21

June 1-10

July 12-Aug. I

July 5-11.

25
15

2
1

2

14

14

14

12

22

1
30

6

2
1

8

1

8
1
18

18

1

7
18

7--- -i

District.

Present.

Do.

June 28-Aug 1, 1925: Cases, 59
(reported as alastrim).

Reported as alastrim.

Provinco.

June 1-30, 1925: One case.
July 16-31, 1925: Cases, 3.

Including municipalities in Fed-
eral district.

Outbreaks.
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CHOLERA, PLAGUE, SMALLPOX, TYPHUS FEVER, AND YELLOW
FEVER-Continued

Reports Received During Week Ended September 4, 1)25-Continued
TYPHUS FEVER

Pl|a Date Cases Deaths Remarks

Algeria:
Algi July 1-20 - 13 7
Costantine -July -1o-17--- District.

Egypt:'Port Said - July 30-Aug. 5 2---2 .
Great Britain:

Scotland-
Greenock-_- Aug. 618- 7

Iraq:
Bagdad -July 12-18- -- 1 __-_-_

Ireland:
Cork County-Aug.25- 3

Latvia ----- June 1-30, 1925: Cases, 9.
Mxico:

Mexio City - July 26-Aug. L 5 ---Including municipalities in the
Federal district.

Palestine:
Dagaa - July 21-27-1 .
Ekrn - ,_-_do - ----- 1
Safad - -- do ----- 1
Tel-Aviv -do-1.--- I _-_

Persia:
Teheran - _ Apr. 21-May 21 ---

Peru:
Arequipa -June 1-30 ----

Union of South Africa:
Natal - July 5-11 . ---------- Otutbreaks. In one district.
Hoopstad -do - --- -- Do.

Reports Received from June 27 to August 28, 19251

CHOLERA

Place ] Date Cases Deaths Remarks

Algeria:
Algiers -May 11-20-1

Ceylon - - - - Jan. 25-May 30, 1925: Cases, 78;
Colombo -May 1-16- 2- 2 deaths, 58.

India ----- Apr. 26-June 20, 1925: Cases,
Bombay -May 10-June 27- 2 1 34,322; deaths, 20,799.
Do -June 28-July 4 2 2

Calcutta -May 3-9 -- 58 49
Do -May 17-23 -- 79 61

Do -June 14-20 - 12 11
Madras Presidency- June 6-20 --41

Do - July 5-18 _-- 2 2
Rangoon - May 3-June 6 22 15 Feb. 8-14, 1925: Cases, 2: deaths,

Do - June 11-July 8 13 10 2. (Received out of date.)
Do June 2&-July 4-- 1

Indo-China:
Saigon -May 4-June 7 4 3

Philippine Islands:
Albay-

Tabaco -June 14-20 -- 1 1
Bulacan- do -- 1 1
Camarines Sur July3-9-- 1

Lagonoy - J -e12----- 2
Manila June 15-28- 3----------

Do - June 29-July 12- 6 1 June 1-Aug. 8, 1925: Cases, 17.
Mountain Province 7JuDe 23-29____-- 11

Siam:
Bangkok -Apr. 29-June 27 9 4

Turkey:
Constantinople- May 16-22----- 1 ---_

From medidal offlces of the Public Health Service, American consuls, and other sources.
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CHOLERA, PLAGUE, SMALLPOX, TYPHUS FEVER, AND YELLOW
FEVER-Continued

Reports Received from June 27 to August 28,,1925-Continued
PLAGUE

Place Date Cases ths Remarks

Brazil:
Bahia .

British East Africa:
Uganda-

Entebbe .
Ceylon:

Colombo-
Do .

China:
Foochow-
North Manchuria

Ecuador:
Guayaquil

Egypt

City-
Alexandria-
Port Said-
Suez- -

Province-
Assiout
Beni Souef .
Charkieh
Kena
Minia

Gold Coast .
Hawaii:

Honokaa .-.

India
Bombay

Do-
Calcutta
Karachi
Madras
Rangoon

Do-- -

Indo-China:
Cochin-China-

Saigon

Iraq:
Bagdad ----

Java:
Batavia .
Cheribon
Pasoerocan Residency.
Pekalonganl
Soerabaya
Soerakarta Residency
Tegal----------------------

Do
Madagascar:

Province
Itasy .
Tananarive .

Town-
Tamatave (port)
Tananarive Town-

Mauritius-
Nigeria .

Do _-
Do

Russia:
Kalmyk District
North Caucasus-
Urts ------------

May 3-June 13---

Feb. 1-28-
May 4-June 4-

I May 10-June 30-
June 28-July 11 - -

May 24-31-
May27-

June 1-15

June 17-24
June 17-July 8 .--

June 14-27-

June5-
June 1016

June 6-8

June 17
June 6-17 -.
March-April---

Apr. 26-June 27.-
June 28-July 4....
May 30-June 6ff-
May 18-June 6.-.
May 10-June 30--
May 3-June 27--
June 28-July 4.--

Apr. 20-June 21

May 24-June 6ff

May 6-June 19.--
Apr. 2-May 30
Mar. 7-May 25_.
Apr. 9-May 30
May 7-27
May 28
Apr. 2-16

May 24-30

Apr. 1-15
Apr. 1-June 15

Apr. 1-15
Apr. 16-May 31

December, 1924...
January, 1925-
March-April

May 1931

June 6-7-
May 25-June 3.

21I'2E
7.

11

2

. 6
3

15I

8

1
1
3

3

56

5

1
4

15
113
20

3

9

32

16--

10

21

2

4

28
73

10
3

2

3

2

1

4

1

1
2

3

4

1
3
8
95

18

3

31f
68

3

14

36

8
2

2

Reported present in epidemic
form.

May 16-June 30, 1925: Rats ex-
amined, 30,347; found infected,
95. July 1-15, 1925: Rats
taken, 9,926; rats found in-
fected, 16.

- June 1-July 15, 1925: Cases, 88.
Corresponding period 1924-
cases, 328.

Bubonic.

Do.

June 28, 1925: Plague-infected
rat trapped at Honokaa Plan-
tation.

Apr. 26-June 27, 1925: Cases,
23,879; deaths, 19,855.

Feb. 8-14, 1925: Cases, 13; deaths
13. (Received out of date.)

Including 100 square kilometers
of surrounding country.

Epidemic in several localities.

Epidemic at Kalidgambe.

April, 1925: One case.

In laboratory worker and con-
tact. Localit,, Province of
Bukeevak

.

I

-

I

I
------------------

5

i
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CHOLERA, PLAGUE, SMALLPOX, TYPHUS FEVER, AND YELLOW
FEVER-Continued

Reports Rceved from June 27 to August 28, 1925-Continued
PILAGUIZ-Continued

Plae Date Cases Deaths Remarks

Siam:
Bangkok -pr. 26-June 20 13 11

Straits Settlements:
Sap --e-_-_ -_ May 3-3O 9 9

Do _ June 28-July4 1 1
Turkey:Tk

ztinop May 25-31 _ --1 .
Unie of South Atica:

Orange Free State-
Boshof District June 28-July 4_ 1 I Native.

Kimberly -June 14-a) I I In a Malay camp.
Onvme:

Steamship Efstratia C.- July 7-11i-4 1 At Alexandria, Egypt. Vessel
voundis. arrived July 7, 1925. Regular

route, ports in Syria, Oreece,
and Port Said. Dead rats
reported found on board.

SMALLPOX

Algeria:
Algiers -- May 1-June 30O.

Brazil:
Bahia -June 28-July 4- -
Pernambuco-Apr. 26-May 30.

Do- June 7-27-
Porto Alegre -June 14-20--
Rio de Janeiro- _- May 9-June 27

Do _ ---- June 28-July 18
BEtishEast Afrlca

Kenya-
Mombasa-Apr. 10-June 20
Nairobi-_-- May 3 -

Tanganyika Territory- Apr. 5-May 23
Uganda - Feb. 1-28--

British Sooth Afreaw
Northern Rhodesia---: Apr. 28-May 4_
Southern Rhodesia- June 11-July 1

Canada:
British Columbia-

Vancouver - June 1-28 ---------
Do - July -Aug. 1

New Brunswick-
Restigouche County- June 1-30

Ontario
Galt -- - June 14-20 _
Kingston - do

Quebec-
Quebec -July26-Aug. 1

Saskatchewan-
Regina -May 24-SO

China:
Amoy - - May 17-June 30 -

Ant-ung-- ----- - May lI-July 5
Canton-- May 10-June 13-
Chungking-- May 3-30
Foochow-- May 9-June 20 -
Hongkong-- -pr. 19-June 13 --

Manchuria-
Dairen Apr. 13-June 28

--Do June 2S-July 5----
Ilarbin - May 13-June 2---

Nan'king -May-July il
Shanghai -May 3-June 6

I)o- July (-11i
Swatow -May 17-July 11i-
Tientsin _- May 9-June 6

Chbosrn:
Seoul - May 1-June 30-

pg:tAlexandria -May 21-27
Cairo ------------------- Mar. 19-May 13

France
Paris -J May 21-31

43

2
40
5

18

27
3
82
2

3
2

7
8

1
--------I

2l
I

2

3
1
1
10

13
2
24

.----

j__________

_---- -

Mfay 31-July 25, 1925: Cases, 20;
deaths, 1. Corresponding pe-
riod, 1924: Cases, 24.

2 2

7'---------t
.---- . Present.
----- - -Wil'dspread.

---------- -Present.
15 12

115 171

-II
--- Do.

51
-- Stated to be endemic.

February-May, 1925: Cases, 77.
1---

* .
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CHOLERA, PLAGUE, SMALLPOX, TYPHUS FEVER, AND YELLOW
FEVER-Contlnued

Reports Received from June 27 to August 28, 1925-Continued

SMALLPOX-Continued

Place [ Date Cases Deaths Remarks

Germany:
Baden (state)-
Stuttgart

Gold Coast-

Great Britain:
England and Wales

Birmingham
Cardiff
Newcastle-on-Tyne

Do
Greece-

Athens
Do _

Hungary:
Budapest-

India
Bombay-

Do
Calcutta

Do
Do

Karachi-
Do

Madras
Do

Rangoon
Do

hIndo-China:-
Cochin-China-

Saigon

Irak - --------
Bagdad

Italy
Jamaica -

July 12-25-
July 5-11 -

June 7-13 ---
June 14-20-
May 31-June 27-
June 28-Aug. 1

May 1-31-
June 24-30-

July 5-18-

Apr. 2June 27--
June 28-July 4
May 3-9 -

May 17-23
May 31-June 20
May 18-June 27---
June 28-July 4----
May 18-June 27--
June 28-July 18-
May 3-June 27-
June 28-July 4

Apr. 20-May 21

Apr. 26May 2
Dec. 28-May 30-

Kingston -Apr. 26-June 27 .
Japan:

Kobe -- May 24-June 27.
Nagasaki -May 15-21--

Do -July 6-12-
Taiwan -July 1-10 .
Tokyo -June 14-20 .
Yokohama -May 25-June 12_

Java:
Batavia -May 2-June 26- -

Brebes -Apr. 22-28.
Cheribon -Apr. 16-22.
Pekalongan-Apr. 2-8.
Rembang Residency- Apr. 23
Soerabaya -Apr. 16-June 20 --
South Bantam-Apr. 16-22.
Tegal -Mar. 29-May 2--

Latvia
Lithuania .
Malta -June 1-30

Do -July 1-15.
Mexico:

Durango -do .
Do -July 1-31.

Guadalajara -June 2-29
Do -June 30-Aug. 10-

Mexico City -May 24-June 27.--
Do -July 5-11

Tampico -June 1-10
Do -July 1-31.

Morocco:
Tangier -May 17-June 5.---

Nigeria

Do .

13

15
6

109
75
88
6
1

152
68

207
2

13

.7

19

2
2
1

1

1

2

9
2

12
3

4

I

I |

I .

1
1

2--
3--

115
3

100
61
81

66
25
99

1

.9

1--

January-April, 1925: Case, 367,
deaths, 29.

May 24-June 27, 1925: Cases, 441.
June 28-Aug. 1, 1925: Cases, 353.

January-May, 1925: Cases, 46;
deaths, 8.

Apr. 26-June 27, 1925: Cases,
36,658; deaths, 9,087.

Including 100 square kilometers
of surrounding country.

Jan. 11-May 30, 1925: Cases, 136;
deaths, 46.

Apr. 26-June 27, 1925: Cases, 110
(reported as alastrim).

Reported as alastrim.

Epidemic at Kawedanan.

*------ IMay, 1925: Cases, 3.
.-------February-April, 1925: Cases, 5.

11
13
10
13

2

ii--- ----------ii

Including municipalities in Fed-
eral district.

Present among natives.
December, 1924: Cases, 40;
deaths, 16.

January-April, 1925: Cases, 1,377;
deaths, 123.

.

4

---------
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COLERA, PLAGUE, SMALLPOX, TYPHUS FEVER, AND YELLOW
FEVER-Continued

Reporb Reeved from June 27 to August 28, 1925-Continued
SMALLPOX-Continued

Place J hDate Cases Deaths Remarks

Persia:
Tehe-a-

Poland
Pottugal:

Lisbon
Do

Oporto
Do

Rumania

Mar. 21-Apr. 21--.

Apr. 26-lume 27 --
June 28-Aug. 1-
June 14-20-
July 19-26-

36
34
1
4

Russia- ,-- I-

Siam:
Bangkok -- Apr. 26-June 27.

Spain:
Malaga -- May 24-June 29-

Do - July 5-Aug. 1
Vlencia May 31-June 27_

Straits Settlements:
Singapore -- May 17-23-

Switzerland:
Berne -- June 7-13-
Lucerne -June 14-20-

Syria:
Beirut -Apr. 21-30._...-

Tripoli-
Tunis:

Tunis -- May 6-June 30-
Do- July 1-Aug. 4

Turkey:
Constantinople-May16-22-__

Union South Africa:
Cape Province-May 24-30.

Port Elizabeth- Apr. 18-25.
TransvaaL-May 3-June 6.

Uruguay-
Do ----- -------------------

11

7
.---- -

19

15
13
1

46
20

8 1
--~~~

-~~~

27

1

1
4

1

2

WIar. I-May 9,1925: Case, 23.

January-February, 1925: Cam,
20.

December, 1924- Cases, 1,0(0
January-March, 1925: Cases,
2,457. Later than previously
published report.

Jan. 3-Apr., 1ti5: Cses, 14.

Outbreaks.

Do.
December, 1924: Cases, 8.
February-March, 1925: Cases, 4.

TYPHUS FEVER

Algeria:
Algiers -May 11-20

Bulgaria--
Sofi -_------------May 28-June 3-

May 1-.July 18-

MUr_ -- n-T..^

May 7-June 3
July 9-15-
AMar. 26-May 13-.
ATay 14-20-

Maay 1-31
Apr. 1-30-
June 28-July 4---

July 14-20-

Mexico:
Mexico City IMay 24-JIne 6--

Do June 28-July 25-
San Luis Potosi June 26-July 4

I2 In vicinity, 12 cases. Isolated.
-------- -November-December, 1924: 1

2 2 case. January-March, 1925:
Cases, 36; deaths, 2.

21 9
-------- ----------| April, 1925: 1 case.

3
1 1

---------- Apr. 1-May 30, 1925: Cases, 6.
--------------------January-May, 1925: Cases, 54;
-------- 2 deatlis, 6.

21
2

-------- April-May, 1925: Cases, 17.
1------

-------- ---------March-April, 1925: Cases, 118;
deaths, 5.

24- Including municipalities in Fed-
eral district.

34 ---------- Do.
-------- 1

Chili:
Valparaiso --

China:
Manchuria-

Harbin
Czechoslovakia
Egypt:

Alexandria
Do

Cairo
Port Said

Esthonia
Greece -

Athens
Kalamata
Patras

Latvia
Libau

Lithuania --------

.iI

oda1y 19u-june z
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CHOLERA, PLAGUE, SMALLPOX, TYPHUS FEVER, AND YELLOW
FEVER-Continued

Reports Received from June 27 to August 28, 1925-Continued
TYPHUS FEVER-Continued

Place Date Cases Deaths Remarks

Morocco -i- - -- January-May, 1925: Cases, 362.
Later than previously pub-
lished reports.

Palestine:.
Jaffa District -June 2-8- 2
Maijdal -May 26-June 8 3
Ramleh May 19-25-1
Safad - ---------- June 9-15- 1

Peru:
Arequipa - Apr. 1-30- 2

Poland - - - - Mar. 1-Apr. 11, 1925: Cases,
Portugal:

1,195; deaths, 74.
Portugal:

Oporto -May 31-June6---.--1
Do -July 5-11- 1

Rumania:
Constantza -May 1-31- 1

Russia ------ December, 1924: Cases, 5,062.
January-March, 1925: Cases,
18,336. Later than previously
published reports.

Spain:
Valencia -_ ----- June 7-13 -1

Tunis:
Tunis -May 21-June 17 16 8
Do -July 8-28- 9 4

Turkey:
Constantinople-May 11-31-7 2

IJnion of South Africa:
Cape Province-Apr. 19-July 4 39 5

Natal -May 3-July 4 14
Durban -Feb. 1-July 4 18

Orange Frce State- Feb. 1-June 27 --- 264
Transvaal -do - ------- 11 2

Yugoslavia:
Zabreb -May8-21- 7 1

YELLOW FEVER

Gold Coast -Apr. 1-30 - 1
Ivory Coast:

Lahou ------- June 1-10 - 1 1
Nigeria:

Ibadan ---- Apr. 24-30 - I
Lagos - Apr. 29-May 5- 4 1

x


